
Batten, Ronald W     089883 Warren County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00068 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00068 2026-02-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00068 2026-02-12 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Burton, Travis L     330823 Adair County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00086 2026-02-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00086 2026-02-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Crozier, David E     084942 Adair County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00082 2026-02-12 False Report Which Generates an Emergency Response

25-CR-00082 2026-02-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Luttrell, Brandon      237126 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00164 2017-05-12 Cultivate In Marijuana (5 Plants Or More) 1st Off

16-CR-00164 2017-05-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mcclister, Anthony      150422 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 08-CR-00016 2010-01-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

08-CR-00016 2010-01-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

08-CR-00016 2010-01-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

09-CR-00059 2010-01-14 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Milby, Aleya Sue     344033 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00146 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Neamon, Chelsey Marie     328268 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 21-CR-00049 2023-04-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Nichols, Walter Ray III 344048 Adair County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00013 2025-02-12 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25-CR-00013 2026-02-12 Assault, 3rd Degree (EMS, Fire, Rescue Squad)

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-214 2025-05-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-153 2025-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Stone, Hunter      302847 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00151 2021-08-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00151 2021-08-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00151 2021-08-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Stone, Hunter      302847 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00151 2021-08-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00151 2021-08-16 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

20-CR-00151 2021-08-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Cornwell, Benjamin      214274 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00051 2017-08-03 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

16-CR-00098 2017-08-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00030 2017-08-03 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

18-CR-00143 2019-03-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Gross, Ricky      343639 Allen County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00191 2026-01-22 Burglary, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00191 2026-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Huston, Weldon Greg     229644 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 22-CR-186 2023-06-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-186 2023-06-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-186 2023-06-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Meredith, Jadon Shay     316106 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 19-CR-00013 2021-01-27 Unlawful Possession Of Weapon On School Property

20-CR-00103 2021-06-07 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00103 2021-06-07 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00104 2021-06-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00104 2021-06-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00138 2024-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00181 2024-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Perry, Jeremy      268189 Allen County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00150 2024-11-06 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

23-CR-00029 2024-11-06 Flagrant Non Support
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Cooper, Derek      313457 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-21 2026-02-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Mitchell, Kelly      343934 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00031 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Powell, Ashley Nicole     327721 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00181 2023-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00072 2023-03-08 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-82 2026-02-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Wainscott, Michelle L     169778 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00010 2025-10-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Busby, Destiny      330148 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00049 2026-01-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 08-CR-047 2009-04-08 Burglary, 1st Degree

08-CR-047 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-047 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

08-CR-048 2009-04-08 Burglary, 1st Degree

08-CR-048 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-048 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

08-CR-049 2009-04-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

08-CR-049 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-050 2009-04-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

08-CR-051 2009-04-08 Burglary, 1st Degree

08-CR-051 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-051 2009-04-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

France, James Edward     133316 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 97CR00022 1998-10-05 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Martin, Melissa      322205 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 24-CR-00123 2025-01-17 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00123 2025-01-17 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM
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Bradley, Chris A     342529 Butler County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-232 2025-11-20 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Brown, Justin Lee     344229 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-145 2026-02-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-145 2026-02-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-178 2026-02-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-178 2026-02-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-181 2026-02-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-86 2026-02-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Castillo, Bairon      325901 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00582 2022-11-15 Rape, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00582 2022-11-15 Sodomy, 3rd Degree

Conley, Jared A     344057 Warren County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00095 2026-02-12 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

24-CR-00095 2026-02-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Cook, Megan      337306 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 19-CR-00032 2024-11-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Floyd, Jimmie C     341330 Warren County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00071 2025-08-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00071 2025-08-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

25-CR-00071 2025-08-15 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Guerrero, Shem Lucas     343898 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00019 2026-02-03 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-00019 2026-02-03 Strangulation 2nd degree

23-CR-00019 2026-02-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Holbrook, Kimberly Renee     310007 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00433 2026-02-12 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Huddleston, Terry G     095103 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00188 2026-02-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Knox, Timron      275097 Daviess County Det. Cntr 04/2026 19-CR-00272 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Kpehe, Momo      330808 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-00351 2023-10-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Kpehe, Momo      330808 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-00351 2023-10-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

22-CR-00351 2023-10-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00351 2023-10-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Lemmons, Scott Thomas     333186 Warren County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00359 2024-05-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Massey, Phillip Ethan     286584 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00644 2021-12-01 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

20-CR-00074 2023-03-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00074 2023-03-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00074 2023-03-29 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00074 2023-03-29 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00074 2023-03-29 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

21-CR-00504 2023-03-31 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00504 2023-03-31 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

21-CR-00504 2023-03-31 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Miller, Tommy      322431 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 19-CR-00414 2023-01-12 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off

19-CR-00414 2023-01-12 Sodomy, 3rd Degree

Monroe, William O     169166 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 07-CR-00336 2008-06-24 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

07-CR-00336 2008-06-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

07-CR-00336 2008-06-24 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or GT Off (methamphetamine) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Poynter, Joshua L     276816 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 14-CR-00401 2015-05-20 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

21-CR-00594 2022-04-29 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00594 2022-04-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00594 2022-04-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Qaddura, Hasan E     309229 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00147 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00147 2026-02-04 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Scott, Savannah S     317252 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00066 2025-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-307 2025-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-307 2025-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

24-CR-307 2025-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Smith, Anthony W     215212 Meade County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00024 2024-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Taylor, Jessica Lynn     230988 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 15CR00285 2018-07-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Vibbert, Dustin      250739 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00595 2023-11-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00465 2024-03-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Walker, Kendrick Deonte     344055 Barren County Detention Center 06/2026 23-CR-00221 2026-02-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00221 2026-02-12 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Wyche, Brittany M     342416 Barren County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00223 2025-10-16 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony
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Crouch, Joshua Tanner     342230 Rowan County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00091 2025-10-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00091 2025-10-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Darnell, Leon      275456 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00007 2024-11-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

McCarty, Leslie      217019 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00064 2026-02-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-35 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Napier, Steve Arthur     204086 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00055 2026-02-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Aldridge, Jason A     281245 Leslie County Detention Center 07/2026 15-CR-00273 2025-07-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Baker, Ricky Dale     272826 Knox County Detention Center 04/2026 13-CR-00145 2014-11-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-203 2015-02-20 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-243 2015-02-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Bolden, Martin      337727 Clay County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-00164 2024-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

19-CR-00164 2024-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Carroll, Andrew      319130 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00121 2025-06-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00170 2025-06-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00231 2025-06-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cole, Nathan      326896 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00194 2023-01-17 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off

Davis, John Curtis     311634 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 09-CR-00216 2023-10-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00057 2023-10-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00135 2020-01-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00244 2020-01-08 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-00244 2020-01-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

19-CR-00265 2020-01-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

19-CR-00266 2020-01-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00266 2020-01-08 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00266 2020-01-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

23-CR-00150 2026-01-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Guy, Jeremy E     227777 Bell County Detention Center 06/2026 22-CR-00112 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00112 2026-02-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Guy, Jeremy E     227777 Bell County Detention Center 06/2026 22-CR-00114 2026-02-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hall, Terry Wayne     084950 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 84-CR-051 1984-09-11 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Holmes, Troy Scott     146742 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 01CR00228 2002-02-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Mann, William K     169396 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 10-CR-00230 2012-08-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

10-CR-00293 2012-08-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

11-CR-00032 2012-08-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

11-CR-00032 2012-08-20 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

11-CR-00032 2012-08-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Miracle, Kevin      280779 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-192 2020-05-18 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00430 2024-08-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00135 2024-08-19 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

23-CR-00415 2024-08-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Pettus, Alan      206695 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00525 2019-01-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Reed, Jamie      314510 Bell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-307 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Vaughn, Robert Lee     315723 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00480 2026-02-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00519 2026-02-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00519 2026-02-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00519 2026-02-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00519 2026-02-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00519 2026-02-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Wyrick, Ryan      282524 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 15CR00325 2016-03-07 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

15CR00325 2016-03-07 Unlawfully Prov/permit Minor To Possess Handgun

15CR00457 2016-03-07 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Wyrick, Ryan      282524 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 15CR00478 2016-03-07 Custodial Interference-Felony

15CR00478 2016-03-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

16-CR-00538 2017-02-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00607 2024-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00607 2024-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)
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Adams, Kalynne      343977 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 23-CR-00470 2026-02-13 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Alkhafgjl, Qais      342651 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 24-CR-00352 2025-11-05 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Bartlett, Justin      183031 Boone County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-692 2022-12-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bishop, Ethan Maloy     252811 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-666 2020-09-15 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

19-CR-666 2020-09-15 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

19-CR-666 2020-09-15 Sodomy-2nd Degree

Blackerby-Kirsh, Zac      319792 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00874 2022-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00205 2022-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Chitwood, Shae      332195 Boone County Jail 05/2026 26-CR-58 2026-02-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Cook, Dustin Bernard     268550 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00367 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Cooper, Gino      341070 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-256 2025-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Donato, Ashley      343978 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00193 2026-02-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Eaton, Chazten D     340438 Grant County Detention Center 06/2026 23-CR-00390 2025-06-30 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00782 2025-06-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00335 2025-06-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Gossett, Adam Ray     175335 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 19-CR-00568 2020-05-07 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Haynes, Matthew      316326 Boone County Jail 05/2026 26-CR-71 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Helton, Leonard W     252766 Montgomery County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00562 2025-03-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00562 2025-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00562 2025-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Hiatt, Timothy      269685 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-682 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

25-CR-682 2025-12-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Jeter, Robert      341873 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00608 2025-10-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Kessinger, Edward      343859 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-791 2026-02-06 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Leek, Amber      305502 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 26-CR-00072 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

26-CR-00072 2026-02-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Lewis, Stanley      325913 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00470 2025-07-07 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-00471 2025-07-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Livesay, Bradley      337059 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00109 2026-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lucas, Aimee      343870 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-179 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-179 2026-02-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Manning, Marc Gerard Jr  208528 Boone County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00637 2025-12-23 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Mcalister, Shannon W     116729 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00189 2022-06-03 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Moore, Dustin L     343860 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-913 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Phillips, Eric Anthony     195887 Boone County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00556 2026-02-06 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Phillips, Joshua      342373 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-495 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Ritter, Mary K     313529 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00547 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Rollins, Pete      325428 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00105 2022-10-24 Sodomy-2nd Degree

Shuler, Edward L     304998 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00788 2026-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Stockton, Richard      316892 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00615 2026-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Stone, Nathan Lavar     287479 Boone County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00924 2026-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Taylor, Trevayne T     321283 Boone County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00652 2026-02-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00652 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Trivett, Cierra      332632 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 23-CR-00739 2024-10-22 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Trivett, Cierra      332632 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 23-CR-00739 2024-10-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wallace, Glen      028023 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-18 2026-02-13 False Report Which Generates an Emergency Response

Watkins, Matthew      257139 Bourbon County Regional Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00446 2023-04-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Wills, Joseph      189640 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00397 2025-10-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Adams, Golden L     343662 Bourbon County Regional Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00052 2026-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gibson, Michael      334834 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00072 2025-03-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00072 2025-03-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Green, William      167949 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 16-CR-00118 2019-04-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

16-CR-00198 2019-04-11 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less 
than 4 grams)

16-CR-00198 2019-04-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

16-CR-00198 2019-04-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Hobbs, Blake      318724 Bourbon County Regional Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00002 2026-02-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Moreland, Barry      327405 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00071 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

Terrill, Elizabeth Anne     342710 Simpson County Jail 04/2026 24-CR-00066 2025-11-04 Stalking-1st Degree

25-CR-00052 2025-11-18 Stalking-1st Degree

25-CR-00052 2025-11-18 Stalking-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Throckmorton, Ricky N     252985 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2026 12CR54 2013-02-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Farm Equipment

12CR55 2013-02-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Farm Equipment
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Bradshaw, Chad      344290 Boyd County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00156-1 2026-02-26 Criminal Facilitation: Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl 
Derivatives SB192

Broughton, Joshua D     196843 Boyd County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00182-001 2026-02-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00182-001 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00182-001 2026-02-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Christian, Brandon L     333125 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00194 2024-02-23 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Clark, Emily Darlene     300513 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 24-CR-00082 2024-08-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Crawford, Pennie R     267202 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 07/2026 19-CR-00582-002 2021-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00631 2021-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00631 2021-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Croxton, Dustin W     304662 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 25-CR-00241 2026-02-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00241 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Damron, Samuel E     339091 Clay County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00238 2025-03-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00285 2025-03-20 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

23-CR-00335 2025-03-20 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Enyart, Michael E Jr  342884 Hart County Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00501 2025-12-18 Flagrant Non Support

Fraley, Christopher T     171978 Boyd County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00340 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00340 2026-02-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00404-003 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00404-003 2026-02-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hodge, Arlan      342499 Boyd County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00251 2025-02-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Jackson, Gary Wade     344101 Boyd County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00127 2026-02-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Senters, Cadence C     344130 Boyd County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00222-002 2026-02-12 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under
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Stiltner, Cody S     341452 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00217 2025-08-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

25-CR-00091 2025-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00092 2025-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Tucker, Ethan A     331352 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00288 2025-08-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-174 2025-08-04 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Asbury, Jason      255607 Allen County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00188 2021-12-31 Unlawful Access To Computer, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00111 2021-12-31 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00112 2021-12-31 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-00154 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00018 2025-04-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Baxter, Terry      078237 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 7782C 1977-10-14 Escape-1st Degree-Identify Institution

7783C 1977-10-14 Murder

Carpenter, Corey      334733 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 22-CR-00192 2024-06-07 Assault, 2nd Degree

Cole, Kenneth      328172 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00114 2023-05-01 Rape, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00114 2023-05-01 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

22-CR-00114 2023-05-01 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Jewell, Trevor Allen     286250 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-135 2026-02-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Miller, Jacob      342645 Boyle County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-112 2025-10-12 Traf Cont Sub Within 1000 Feet Of School

24-CR-112 2025-10-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-112 2025-10-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)
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Bush, Michael      327610 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00080 2023-02-24 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Crank, Chris      218704 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00015 2024-04-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00015 2024-04-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00015 2024-04-24 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Hale, Shane      229560 Perry County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00065 2026-01-09 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

25-CR-00065 2026-01-09 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Hensley, Billy C     239743 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2026 25-CR-10 2026-02-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hurt, Daniel      248824 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00042 2024-11-22 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00042 2024-11-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Turner, Johnny      309672 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 15-CR-13 2019-09-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-38-02 2019-09-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Curry, Daniel Ray     343949 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00096 2026-02-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Gray, Clevis D     338234 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00096 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Henning, Kevin A     235245 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-00212 2022-05-05 Theft By Fail To Mak Req Disp Of Property (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Hopkins, Dustin J     214425 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00023 2026-02-05 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-00023 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00023 2026-02-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Johnson, Chris      126310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 21-CR-00154 2023-07-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Jones, Charles D     342764 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00063 2025-12-04 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Savage, Tyrel D     313454 Breckinridge County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00091 2026-02-05 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-00091 2026-02-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00091 2026-02-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00091 2026-02-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00091 2026-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Taylor, Joseph      214050 Boyle County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00183 2022-04-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00192 2022-04-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Waddell, James C     315283 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 24-CR-00153 2025-04-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00153 2025-04-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000
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Bibbs, Lawrence      344165 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00392 2026-02-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00392 2026-02-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

24-CR-00392 2026-02-23 Unlawful Access To Computer, 2nd Degree

Bryant, David      289064 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00235 2026-02-16 Forgery, 2nd Degree

CLAGETT, TAYLOR      343945 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 24-CR-175 2026-02-11 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-291 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cook, Myra Ann     253792 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 17-CR-00168 2026-01-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00168 2026-01-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Crisp, Nicholas Scott     343946 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-256 2026-02-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Dorsey, Anthony W     201705 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00248 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

20-CR-00248 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Drury, William Thomas     338192 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00372 2025-01-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00373 2025-01-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00030 2025-01-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

24-CR-00030 2025-01-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hall, Terry Wayne     084950 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 80-CR-020 1981-01-26 Murder

Hammond, Shawn      301817 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00202 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hazelip, Todd      122495 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 24-CR-00246 2025-07-28 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Humphrey, Christopher B     142292 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 06CR00040 2006-06-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

06CR00181 2006-06-23 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

Hunt, Jessie Lee     153971 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00221 2025-01-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00221 2025-01-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Jacobsen, Nicholas Hunter     198908 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00288 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Keith, Daniel R Jr  260335 CTS-Russell 07/2026 12-CR-00089 2013-04-15 Complicity: Burglary, 1st Degree

12-CR-00089 2013-04-15 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

16-CR-00276 2019-03-13 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

16-CR-00276 2019-03-13 Criminal Facilitation: Burglary, 1st Degree

16-CR-00276 2019-03-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00006 2024-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Key, Dusty W     343948 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 8-CR-193 2026-02-13 Flagrant Non Support

Koenig, Carl E Jr  163466 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 15-CR-00280 2026-02-11 Flagrant Non Support

Lee, Curtis W     216813 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00010 2025-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Luttrell, Larry      162143 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 01CR00154 2002-10-24 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

02CR00037 2003-01-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

09-CR-00124 2010-03-02 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

15-CR-00189 2016-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

Masden, Samuel      344152 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00457 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00132 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mason, Larry G     343951 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-138 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mcallister, Dennis Robert     100059 Bullitt County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00263 2026-03-02 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-00264 2026-03-02 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug 
Unspecified

Nix, Shelby Joe     204503 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00008 2016-02-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

16-CR-00061 2017-03-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-00486 2018-12-12 Retaliating Against Participant In Legal Process

Pannell, Bobby      151063 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 25-CR-125 2025-10-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Pronovost, Leonard      281431 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00195 2026-02-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-00196 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Sidebottom, William B     318466 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 16-CR-00546 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Bullitt DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Geary, Jeffrey G     270214 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 19-CR-00065 2020-05-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00065 2020-05-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00013 2020-08-03 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Hampton, Nathan      312944 Butler County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00041 2026-02-10 Jury Tampering

Hooten, Timmie      289432 Butler County Jail 05/2026 16-CR-00041 2019-03-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

16-CR-00057 2019-03-18 Theft By Failure To Make Required Disposition Of Property

19-CR-00017 2021-06-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00017 2021-06-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00195 2021-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00196 2021-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00197 2021-07-23 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Jones, Harold D     137917 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 18-CR-00136 2022-08-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00121 2022-08-26 Forgery, 2nd Degree

Kawai, Arlexis Deshawn     278410 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-13 2026-02-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-13 2026-02-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Stahler, Penny      327417 Butler County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00212 2023-02-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00212 2023-02-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Whitsell, Michael      240170 CTS-Russell 07/2026 15-CR-00155 2016-06-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00055 2023-11-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00055 2023-11-17 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

22-CR-00088 2023-11-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00152 2023-11-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Baker, Joseph Blake     341375 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00058 2026-02-14 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Calloway, William E     192314 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00019 2025-08-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00019 2025-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-63 2026-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Cornish, Gregory      228301 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 09CR00008 2009-09-03 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

09CR00008 2009-09-03 Receiving Stolen Property (anhydrous Ammonia)

15CR00094 2015-11-03 Forgery, 2nd Degree

15CR00095 2015-11-03 Complicity: Forgery, 2nd Degree

15CR00095 2015-11-03 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

Harris, Bryan      325203 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00110 2026-02-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Harris, Keith B     190138 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 05-CR-027 2005-10-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hillard, Austin      343927 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-50 2026-02-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-86 2026-02-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Holmes, Troy Scott     146742 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 16-CR-00133 2017-09-19 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-00133 2017-09-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-00133 2017-09-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-00133 2017-09-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

16-CR-00133 2017-09-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

16-CR-00133 2017-09-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Hoskins, Emma Jean     341743 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00079 2026-02-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Jones, Joshua L     239476 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-00027 2016-01-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Ketchey, Ayman      343925 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-76 2026-02-14 Theft Of Mail Matter
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Lawrence, Jeremy      200539 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 02-CR-064 2006-06-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Matthews, Darrin      297699 Crittenden County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00082 2026-01-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Thomas, Jason Nicholas     225969 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00058 2024-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wiles, Mark      343921 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00027 2026-02-14 Assault 3rd
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Beardsley, Dennis      344110 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00133 2026-02-16 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Benson, Phillip      299193 Calloway County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00323 2025-02-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Brandon, Darren Lynn     196952 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00225 2025-04-22 Conspiracy To Traff In Controlled Sub, 1st Degree,  1st Off

24-CR-00253 2025-04-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00354 2025-04-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Brelsford, Claude D     178966 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00023 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 08-CR-127 2009-05-01 Burglary, 1st Degree

08-CR-127 2009-05-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

08-CR-127 2009-05-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

08-CR-127 2009-05-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

08-CR-127 2009-05-01 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-127 2009-05-01 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Foster, Richard      234083 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00127 2024-08-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Gyles, Jacob      188764 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00162 2025-12-01 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

25-CR-00162 2025-12-01 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Johnson, Chris      126310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 95CR00169 1997-03-05 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

McCuiston, Dennis Thomas     242982 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00250 2020-01-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00250 2020-01-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

McFarland, Marcus      319950 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 21-CR-00141 2024-08-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00141 2024-08-20 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-00141 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00141 2024-08-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00142 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Rudolph, Dorian Jarvick     219113 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00031 2025-04-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Schrecengost, Heather      342916 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00035 2026-02-17 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-00035 2026-02-17 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sutton, Brittany      344109 Calloway County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00018 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Anderson, Michael      254954 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2026 26-CR-00021 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Arnold, Jermaine      238355 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 15-CR-527 2025-11-21 Flagrant Non Support

Beagle, Melvin      248188 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00437 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Blackburn, William      195913 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00367 2026-02-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Buckhanan, Marcus      252046 Campbell County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00411 2026-02-11 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00411 2026-02-11 Complicity: Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Carmony, Benjamin      249183 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 12-CR-287 2013-02-05 Assault, 1st Degree

12-CR-287 2013-02-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Chitwood, Shae      332195 Boone County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00372 2025-07-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00372 2025-07-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Colemire, Jonathan W     240733 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00903 2015-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00253 2016-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Davella, Joseph      344053 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00088 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Demunnik, Maximillian      331090 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00345 2023-10-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Dowell, Christopher P     271677 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00180 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Downey, Mandy      244262 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 19-CR-00196 2023-08-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-00494 2023-11-01 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00494 2023-11-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Gabbard, Richard      312820 Grayson County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00136 2025-07-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Graves, Reggie M.     131118 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 97CR070 1998-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

97CR079 1998-03-04 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

Haggard, Matthew      241511 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00131 2023-06-28 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Hayden, Kenneth      270566 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00479 2026-02-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Hayden, Kenneth      270566 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00479 2026-02-09 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

25-CR-00488 2026-02-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Haysbert, William David     337056 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 24-CR-00257 2024-10-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Haythar, Mohamed      342034 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00211 2025-09-18 Engage in Org Crime, Crim Synd (Theft, resale retail merch)

Hensley, Mitzi      285196 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00482 2026-02-09 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00482 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hunter, Pierre      344020 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2026 22-CR-00015 2026-02-05 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-2nd Or GT Offense

Irvine, Cortney      339746 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-133 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Jeter, Robert      341873 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-471 2026-02-26 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Lay, Cameron      343751 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00360 2026-01-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

McFarland, Andrew      344306 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00458 2026-02-13 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Mitchell, Daryn      332533 Barren County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00518 2024-01-17 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Oden, Michael      284580 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 14-CR-00235 2014-12-04 Burglary, 1st Degree

14-CR-00235 2014-12-04 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Petree, John      328252 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00326 2025-01-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00326 2025-01-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00327 2025-01-16 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

22-CR-00327 2025-01-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00394 2025-01-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Reynolds, Tyronia      275243 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 07/2026 21-CR-00343 2024-05-15 Importing Heroin

Schnitzler, Markus      340798 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00115 2025-07-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00118 2025-07-09 Arson, 3rd Degree
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Schnitzler, Markus      340798 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00118 2025-07-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Scott, Steven      284468 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00253 2026-02-04 Assault 3rd

24-CR-00253 2026-02-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Stephan, Kara      334300 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00492 2025-09-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Vickers, Corey      272085 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00450 2025-06-16 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > 
grams)

Warrington, Kylen Brianna     340297 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-170 2026-02-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Williams, Jason      342320 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00015 2025-10-02 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Zaepfel, Christopher      322305 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00531 2022-04-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 08-CR-0022 2009-04-02 Burglary, 1st Degree

Smith, Lara      344180 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00036 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Adams, Sharina Dawn     283425 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00077 2026-02-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Chowning, Sam      102907 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 17-CR-00089 2017-09-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

89CR038 1989-10-25 Murder (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

89CR038 1989-10-25 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

89CR038 1989-10-25 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Coghill, Shawn Renee     179441 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 26-CR-00001 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Fightmaster, Vickie R     197843 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00070 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00070 2026-02-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Jones, Megan      344066 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-169 2026-02-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-169 2026-02-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ketron, Gary      324389 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00140 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Mcalister, Shannon W     116729 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00151 2022-06-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00128 2023-10-31 Strangulation 1st degree

Pecina, Anna M     334176 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00158 2024-04-29 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

Pedraza, Tracie M     341081 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00069 2025-07-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00131 2025-07-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00131 2025-07-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Satterly-white, Kenneth      344003 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-94 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sharon, Jonathan P     330408 Carroll County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00135 2026-02-19 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

Spencer, Earl      335788 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00042 2024-08-15 Complicity: Arson, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00085 2024-08-15 Burning Personal Property To Defraud Insurer

Stidams, Victoria 5     343633 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 24-CR-00016 2026-03-04 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Stidams, Victoria 5     343633 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 25-CR-00005 2026-03-04 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Wagner, Alfred G     028787 CTS-Russell 07/2026 21-CR-00068 2024-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00068 2024-08-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Arthurs, Haven      329561 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00046 2023-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00086 2023-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00168 2025-12-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Lawson, Jedadiaha      307361 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00304 2019-06-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00122 2019-10-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00122 2019-10-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-18 2023-05-09 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-18 2023-05-09 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

Lemaster, Charles      219147 Pike County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00172 2025-04-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00173 2025-04-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

McDavid, Michael Brandon     171244 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-204 2026-01-29 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

Miller, Ronald      166217 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00086 2024-01-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00131 2024-01-08 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

23-CR-00132 2024-01-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00132 2024-01-08 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Reynolds, Tyronia      275243 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 07/2026 11-CR-00200-003 2015-03-25 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

15-CR-00035-002 2015-12-22 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Smith, Jacob Wade     342287 Grant County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-162 2025-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Allen, Kelly E     321551 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00012 2025-06-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00066 2025-06-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Crew, Travis D     210692 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00121 2019-12-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00121 2019-12-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00121 2019-12-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Dorst, Felicia S     339462 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00231 2025-04-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00107 2025-04-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-42 2025-05-05 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Hall, Billy Keith     247781 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00096 2021-05-04 Theft Of Mail Matter

20-CR-00097 2021-05-04 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

20-CR-00098 2021-05-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00098 2021-05-04 Strangulation 1st degree

Hayes, Sherri      254914 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 24-CR-00038 2024-08-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Luttrell, Brandon      237126 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00144 2023-03-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00155 2025-01-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Watson, Christopher Neil     274871 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 21-CR-00213 2025-10-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-102 2025-11-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-102 2025-11-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Armstrong, Adrian G     344138 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-222 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bagby, Nancy      344137 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00081 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00495 2026-02-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00495 2026-02-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-00495 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00597 2026-02-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Brown, Gilbert      232188 Christian County Jail 05/2026 17-CR-00753 2022-08-30 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

17-CR-00753 2022-08-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00753 2022-08-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00253 2022-08-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00770 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-00770 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Raymond      343563 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00542 2026-02-18 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00249 2026-02-18 Flagrant Non Support

Butler, Blake      286415 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 15-CR-264 2019-06-20 Flagrant Non Support

18-CR-560 2019-06-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-560 2019-06-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-692 2019-06-06 Retaliating Against Participant In Legal Process

18-CR-704 2019-06-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Caddell, Donovan S     322332 Christian County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00243 2022-04-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00243 2022-04-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

20-CR-00243 2022-04-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00461 2022-04-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin
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Clack, Zyair J     316312 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00191 2021-02-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00041 2021-02-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00041 2021-02-05 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

20-CR-00041 2021-02-05 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Fornof, Kenneth P     313490 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-654 2025-12-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-654 2025-12-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-654 2025-12-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

25-CR-654 2025-12-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-654 2025-12-03 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

Gonzalez, Juan      325629 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 19-CR-00344 2022-10-26 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Gosnell, Guy Justin     233346 Christian County Jail 07/2026 12CR00267 2012-11-05 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Hairston, Jordan      343038 Christian County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-620 2025-11-20 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-620 2025-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Harris, Kevin      203858 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00490 2018-03-01 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

17-CR-00490 2018-03-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

17-CR-00490 2018-03-01 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Hathaway-Graham, Patricia D     338984 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-633 2025-03-17 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-324 2025-03-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-644 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-644 2025-03-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-080 2025-03-17 Burglary 3rd Degree-None Of The Above

25-CR-080 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin
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Hathaway-Graham, Patricia D     338984 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-080 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-082 2025-03-17 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hill, John Paul     200366 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00025 2018-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00677 2018-03-09 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00257 2021-01-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

19-CR-00499 2021-01-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00573 2021-01-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00573 2021-01-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00573 2021-01-08 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00753 2021-01-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Hill, Jordan      305435 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-470 2025-01-30 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-714 2025-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hutchins, Chris      344136 Christian County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-599 2026-02-19 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

Johnson, Jameshia      343829 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00361 2026-01-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00429 2026-01-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00651 2026-01-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Jones, Marcus J     340629 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00138 2025-06-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

25-CR-00138 2025-06-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00138 2025-06-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Jones, Marcus J     340629 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00138 2025-06-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-00138 2025-06-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Kendrick, Quantrell V     343852 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-32 2026-01-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-32 2026-01-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-816 2026-01-22 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

Lancaster, Kenneth R     142493 Christian County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00173 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00173 2026-02-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-00401 2026-02-12 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-00401 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00401 2026-02-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-00671 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00671 2026-02-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Lemon, Michael Marcelle Jr  217577 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 06-CR-473 2007-12-04 Murder

06-CR-473 2007-12-04 Robbery, 1st Degree

Mays, Charron      324486 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00201 2022-08-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00201 2022-08-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Mosby, Jermaine T     310305 Christian County Jail 07/2026 13-CR-00011 2019-11-27 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

13-CR-00011 2019-11-27 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

13-CR-00449 2019-11-27 Flagrant Non Support

13-CR-00683 2019-11-27 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Parker, Jeremy      241352 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 16CR122 2016-10-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

16CR122 2016-10-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

16CR122 2016-10-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Parker, Jeremy      241352 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 16CR470 2017-10-05 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

16CR472 2017-10-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

16CR472 2017-10-05 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor) (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16CR472 2017-10-05 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug 
Unsp (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16CR472 2017-10-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

16CR472 2017-10-05 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Payton, Tyrone R     266009 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 15CR00579 2016-04-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

15CR00579 2016-04-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Rogers, Stephanie      277884 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00044 2025-12-22 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-700 2026-02-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sanders, James      344275 Christian County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-84 2026-02-27 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

20-CR-84 2026-02-27 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

20-CR-84 2026-02-27 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Thomas, Jason Nicholas     225969 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-034 2018-04-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

18-CR-034 2018-04-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Wimberly, Michael L     138453 Christian County Jail 07/2026 18-CR-355 2024-12-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-355 2024-12-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-355 2024-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

18-CR-355 2024-12-19 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

18-CR-355 2025-01-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00089 2024-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00089 2024-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Wimberly, Michael L     138453 Christian County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00089 2024-12-19 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00089 2024-12-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00089 2024-12-19 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)
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Abner, Aaron      329750 Powell County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-122-002 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-122-002 2026-02-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Benton, Robert      216758 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00209 2024-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00210 2024-11-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00251 2024-11-19 Flagrant Non Support

Blanton, Austin      299847 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00168 2024-10-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Bowles, Billy      252121 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-110 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-35 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-68 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-130 2025-11-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-130 2025-11-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Buchanan, Jonathan      343965 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00124 2026-02-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Espinoza, Florencio      244318 Jackson County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00061 2024-12-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00223 2025-01-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00223 2025-01-16 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Gentry, Russell      265748 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00113 2024-08-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00137 2024-08-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00137 2024-08-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Graves, Willus      166368 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 23-CR-00141 2024-04-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-00141 2024-04-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00149 2024-04-05 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00149 2024-04-05 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00149 2024-04-05 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree
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Jackson, Samuel E     232554 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-00080 2012-10-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Jarman, Kenneth Newell     215939 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 07/2026 17-CR-00093-002 2017-09-13 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

17-CR-00093-002 2017-09-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00139 2017-11-09 Flagrant Non Support

24-CR-00208 2024-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Matthews, Joshua A     302075 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-117 2026-02-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-117 2026-02-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

McMillan, James      304763 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00042 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Miller, Carl Dewayne     104625 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 89CR00025 1990-06-25 Criminal Conspiracy: Robbery, 1st Degree

89CR00025 1990-06-25 Murder

89CR00025 1990-06-25 Robbery, 1st Degree

Moses, Josiah Lee     323112 Boyle County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-123 2025-08-11 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Bicycles

24-CR-98 2025-08-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-98 2025-08-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Mullins, Carl      336765 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-130 2024-10-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-130 2024-10-18 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Napier, Gertie      341414 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00295 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Preher, Eric Matthew     303670 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00112 2025-12-26 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

25-CR-00112 2025-12-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Reynolds, Clarence  Jr  266990 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 21-CR-00015 2021-11-24 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

21-CR-00015 2021-11-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00015 2021-11-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00015 2021-11-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Reynolds, Clarence  Jr  266990 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 21-CR-00015 2021-11-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00015 2021-11-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00016 2021-11-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Rodriguez, David      339412 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00226 2026-02-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Styles, Ronald      196881 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00178 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Watkins, Zelina      344259 Montgomery County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00040-002 2026-02-12 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

White, Edward      320745 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18-CR-00117 2022-01-13 Incest - Forcible Compulsion/incap Of Consent, Or U/18 Yoa

18-CR-00117 2022-01-13 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off

18-CR-00117 2022-01-13 Rape, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00117 2022-01-13 Sodomy, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00117 2022-01-13 Use Of A Minor U/18 In A Sexual Performance

Williams, Matthew      326868 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00146 2023-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Young, Victoria      335819 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 24-CR-194 2025-04-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-194 2025-04-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Clark DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Abner, Brian      307949 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00092 2026-02-03 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Asher, Charles Wayne     165111 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-42-1 2024-04-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

25-CR-134 2025-10-08 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Crank, Chris      218704 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00085 2023-08-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00085 2023-08-30 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hacker, Chelsey      343895 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00016 2026-02-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00016 2026-02-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00109 2026-02-03 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Clay DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Foster, Sidney      267498 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00100 2024-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00022 2024-02-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00043 2024-02-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Gray, Nathan      261500 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 13-CR-00001 2017-12-07 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

17-CR-00003 2017-12-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00088 2018-02-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-00088 2018-02-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Kempton, Jeremy Lee     222894 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00030 2026-02-13 Assault 3rd

Maynard, John Noal     339420 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00042 2025-04-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Rains, Nancy      342326 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00067 2025-10-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Bivins, Sara      333876 Crittenden County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-34 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Collins, Hannah Sue     337312 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00070 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cornish, Gregory      228301 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 15CR00022 2015-08-18 Complicity: Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 
within 6 mos

Jones, Joshua L     239476 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-00062 2013-11-14 Flagrant Non Support

19-CR-00060 2020-02-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Long, Jessica      317339 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00020 2025-08-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Shoults, Adam      247641 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00016 2024-06-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Hammer, David W     206864 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00027 2024-09-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Minge, Larry R     336939 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00034 2024-10-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Willis, Raven      329548 Adair County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00061 2023-06-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Barakat, Sharlise Gailene     289720 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00588 2026-02-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00876 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Barnes, Robert Damion     246258 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 13-CR-00390 2014-07-30 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

14-CR-00692 2015-11-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

15-CR-00890 2016-03-14 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00396 2018-08-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

18-CR-00410 2018-08-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-00410 2018-08-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18-CR-00410 2018-08-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Bennett, Garrett O     284395 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00795 2023-11-08 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

22-CR-00805 2023-11-08 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

Bermudez, Damian Steven     296346 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 20-CR-418 2025-05-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-232 2025-05-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-282 2025-05-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Boehman, Edward Tyler     282141 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00663 2019-11-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-00663 2019-11-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00663 2019-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00941 2019-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00857 2023-01-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Burroughs, Eric P     304391 Northpoint Training Center 06/2026 17-CR-00586 2019-01-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00586 2019-01-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00241 2019-01-16 Kidnapping-Adult

18-CR-00349 2019-01-16 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree
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Burroughs, Eric P     304391 Northpoint Training Center 06/2026 23-CR-00291 2024-07-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00393 2024-07-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00427 2024-07-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00427 2024-07-09 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23-CR-00513 2024-07-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00911 2024-07-09 Conspiracy To Trafficking In Control Sub 2nd Deg, 1st Off

Carter, Adam Ryan     202609 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT 
Offense-Methamphetamine

16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st 
Offense

16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

16-CR-00750 2018-11-15 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

16-CR-00764 2018-11-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

16-CR-00764 2018-11-15 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

23-CR-00506 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00506 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Carter, Patricia Ann     283321 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00127 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Cecil, Darris K     289926 Bell County Forestry Camp 06/2026 22-CR-00135 2024-06-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Chambliss, Tavarrie Deshawn     289798 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00171 2017-03-03 Assault, 2nd Degree

16-CR-00171 2017-03-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

16-CR-00171 2017-03-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Clements, Christopher Neil     262279 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-570 2022-06-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-592 2022-12-27 Reckless Homicide

Cotton, Juwan A     277206 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00657 2023-03-30 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00657 2023-03-30 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Douglas, Paul      175818 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00114 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00838 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00264 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00298 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Eastwood, Zachary Ray     343920 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00016 2026-02-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00044 2026-02-03 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

Estes, Coy  Jr  292894 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-01080 2026-02-26 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

25-CR-00192 2026-02-26 Assault 3rd - Healthcare Provider

25-CR-00192 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Evans, Christopher Joe     159960 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00264 2026-02-17 Assault, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00264 2026-02-17 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

25-CR-00266 2026-02-17 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Fullerton, Timothy Dwaine Jr  344127 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-919 2026-02-18 Conspiracy To Trafficking In Control Sub 2nd Deg, 1st Off

Fuqua, Jason Edward     344341 Daviess County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-00624 2026-03-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00624 2026-03-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Fuqua, Ricky Lee     294388 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00762 2017-10-04 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

16-CR-00886 2017-10-04 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-00218 2017-10-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

17-CR-00218 2018-01-15 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Fuqua, Ricky Lee     294388 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00720 2018-01-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-00770 2018-01-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Glover, Tabitha Joyce     344071 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-755 2026-02-12 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

Greenwell, Rickie D     271907 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00782 2018-11-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-001342 2019-09-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

18-CR-001342 2019-09-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-0274 2019-09-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-0274 2019-09-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-0274 2019-09-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00542 2024-01-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00544 2024-01-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00678 2024-01-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00680 2024-01-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Hanlon, Damien Spencer     297163 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 16CR00397 2018-02-12 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

16CR00397 2018-02-12 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

16CR00397 2018-02-12 Sodomy-2nd Degree

16CR00421 2018-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

16CR00977 2018-02-12 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

Jackson, Cameron Lamont     311481 Green River Corr. Complex 06/2026 18-CR-01310 2019-12-16 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

18-CR-01310 2019-12-16 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

18-CR-01310 2019-12-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00690 2019-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Donta Lamar     184497 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 07-CR-00533 2008-04-24 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period
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Johnson, Donta Lamar     184497 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 08-CR-00158 2008-05-30 Robbery, 2nd Degree

11-CR-00428 2012-05-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree

11-CR-00428 2012-05-25 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00471 2022-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00471 2022-12-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

22-CR-00533 2022-12-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Knox, Timron      275097 Daviess County Det. Cntr 04/2026 25-CR-1061 2026-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lacy, Camryn Rita     344044 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00907 2026-02-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Lee, Robert Edward     176471 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00015 2017-02-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

16-CR-00015 2017-02-09 Robbery, 1st Degree

16-CR-00015 2017-02-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

16-CR-00017 2017-02-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Mayfield, Gary Wayne Jr  164367 Daviess County Det. Cntr 07/2026 17CR345 2018-12-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00965 2024-02-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

McDaniel, Alex      344172 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00635 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00635 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Miller, Joel Philip     334084 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-806 2024-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-830 2024-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-842 2024-04-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-850 2024-04-25 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-852 2024-04-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-852 2024-04-25 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-720 2024-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Miller, Joel Philip     334084 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-1056 2024-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Moorman, Marcus Aricos     178928 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00459 2024-05-14 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

24-CR-00209 2026-02-23 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

24-CR-00271 2026-02-23 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Neal, Garry J     293722 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00109 2022-07-07 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

22-CR-00301 2022-07-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00475 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00529 2022-07-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00529 2022-07-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-00529 2022-07-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00529 2022-07-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00623 2022-07-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Ottofy, Lad Duane     316492 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 19-CR-352 2021-02-23 Rape, 3rd Degree

19-CR-352 2021-02-23 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

19-CR-352 2021-02-23 Sodomy, 3rd Degree

Piper, Brandon June     263682 Webster County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00609 2024-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Rice, Christopher      144800 Laurel County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00332 2026-01-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00332 2026-01-22 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Building

21-CR-00332 2026-01-22 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Schmitt, Jeramy      236570 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 08-CR-00587 2010-05-03 Robbery, 2nd Degree

09-CR-00245 2010-05-03 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process (PFO In lieu of (1st 
Degree))

Seaton, Brandy Nicole     305215 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00407 2025-02-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Seaton, Brandy Nicole     305215 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00583 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00583 2025-02-27 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

Skimmerhorn, Justin Isaac     297726 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00409 2026-02-12 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

25-CR-00993 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

York, Daniel Robert     275737 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 14-CR-00764 2015-03-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-00766 2015-03-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-324 2015-03-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

14-CR-324 2015-03-25 Theft By Fail To Mak Req Disp Of Property

14-CR-326 2015-03-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

14-CR-326 2015-03-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

14-CR-326 2015-03-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

14-CR-466 2015-03-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

14-CR-466 2015-03-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

14-CR-468 2015-03-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

14-CR-468 2015-03-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-468 2015-03-25 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

14-CR-468 2015-03-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-1230 2020-05-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-1230 2020-05-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

19-CR-1230 2020-05-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Hart, James Otis     195315 Western KY Corr. Complex 06/2026 22-CR-00119 2025-07-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00119 2025-07-10 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

23-CR-00026 2025-07-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Hooten, Timmie      289432 Butler County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00145 2023-01-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Jaggers, Tracy      323455 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 20CR141 2022-06-20 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Jones, Harold D     137917 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 19-CR-150 2022-08-29 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300

Meeks, Douglas Everett     331806 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-25-1 2026-01-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Miller, Deanna      285800 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-00055 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00057 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00081 2025-02-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00025 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00032 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Shelton, Mickey      165637 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00132 2025-07-10 Flagrant Non Support

Winchell, Justin      281629 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00089 2020-07-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

14-CR-00089 2020-07-18 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Humphrey, Christopher B     142292 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-00012 2015-10-22 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Jackson, Samuel E     232554 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22CR58 2022-12-28 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Kidd, Derek      304308 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 12-CR-00038-002 2019-02-27 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

Lee, Robert Edward     176471 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00103 2023-01-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Maddox, John      263685 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00041 2024-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00041 2024-02-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00051 2024-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00051 2024-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00051 2024-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Smith, Jacob Wade     342287 Grant County Detention Center 06/2026 20-CR-30 2025-11-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Wagoner, Tyler      302492 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00006 2025-06-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00006 2025-06-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00006 2025-06-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less than 2 grams)

24-CR-00006 2025-06-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00006 2025-06-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer
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Hunt, Jacob      342151 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2026 22-CR-00122 2025-10-02 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00122 2025-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00078 2025-10-02 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00002 2025-10-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00147 2025-10-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00148 2025-10-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

McIntosh, Tommy      272529 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2026 25-CR-63-003 2026-02-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Roberts, Douglas      340519 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-125 2026-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-125 2026-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stamper, David A     343388 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00144 2026-01-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-200 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stone, Elijah      286041 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 22-CR-18 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Baldrick, Anthony      154967 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-01357 2026-02-23 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Barnes, Terquise Demarco     278166 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00136-001 2022-09-22 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00136-001 2022-09-22 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Bell, Charles William     159256 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 09-CR-1631 2011-09-06 Flagrant Non Support (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-109 2025-03-03 Strangulation 2nd degree

Black, Johnathan Taylor     343903 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00708 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Bond, Paul Edward III 309456 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-01261 2021-08-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00073 2021-08-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00746-001 2021-08-27 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

19-CR-00746-001 2021-08-27 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Briscoe, Robert Lee     095232 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 00CR1323 2002-06-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

98CR437 2000-12-13 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Davis, Jarrod Jerome     321812 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-614 2025-04-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-614 2025-04-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Dishman, Devin      314354 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-864 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-864 2026-02-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Douglas, Dominique Martinez     303411 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 20-CR-619 2022-09-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

20-CR-839-1 2023-04-12 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Fogle, Kevin Scott     164390 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-01187 2026-02-23 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Fritz, Robert W     167135 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 25-CR-01176 2026-01-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-01176 2026-01-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Garcia, Christine Sabrina     330111 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2026 19-CR-1388 2026-02-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Garcia, Christine Sabrina     330111 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2026 19-CR-1388 2026-02-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-1388 2026-02-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

19-CR-982 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

19-CR-982 2026-02-16 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00508 2026-02-03 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Gilbert, Alicia Jamilee     316794 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-00381 2025-04-07 Strangulation 2nd degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Griffin, Joshua      222357 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00015 2021-05-19 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00015 2021-05-19 Strangulation 1st degree

21-CR-00015 2021-05-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hamm, Matthew Steven     223035 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00694 2026-02-25 Strangulation 2nd degree

Hendren, Brian Keith     142538 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-333 2023-04-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-333 2023-04-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-333 2023-04-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-943 2023-04-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-943 2023-04-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

22-CR-943 2023-04-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

House, Phillip Ian     185052 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-81 2023-07-24 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Hulett, Janet Lee     285679 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-01045 2024-08-13 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20-CR-00292-001 2024-08-13 Forgery, 2nd Degree

Hutsell, Christopher David     332685 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00627 2024-02-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00627 2024-02-05 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

22-CR-00627 2024-02-05 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense
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Hutsell, Christopher David     332685 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00400 2024-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Johnson, Cecil E     342480 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-242-2 2026-02-10 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

20-CR-55-2 2026-02-10 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

23-CR-00490 2025-10-29 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Johnson, Jamal S     267861 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00782 2024-01-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

22-CR-00783 2024-01-22 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-127-1 2025-03-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

Jordan, Kenneth Jay     206406 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00581 2024-07-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00581 2024-07-23 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-00581 2024-07-23 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-01014 2024-07-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-01014 2024-07-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Leavell, Quentin Montez     333483 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 21-CR-00966 2024-03-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00585 2024-03-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

23-CR-00646 2024-08-12 Strangulation 2nd degree

Lopez, Steven Crispen     339186 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00382 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lopez-Santos, Oscar      343900 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2026 23-CR-1093 2026-02-03 Strangulation 2nd degree

Loyd, Antonio  Jr  332527 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-0750 2025-11-26 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

25-CR-0750 2025-11-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

25-CR-0750 2025-11-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Lucas, Bella      316603 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 23-CR-00222-002 2023-11-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Major, Christopher Michael     125269 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-00618-002 2023-09-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))
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Mays, Antoine D     333380 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00279 2024-03-11 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

22-CR-00279 2024-03-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00101 2024-05-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00101 2024-05-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Mays, Charron      324486 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00494 2024-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mitchell, Daryn      332533 Barren County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00212 2024-11-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Mitchell, Sevion Leshaun     324632 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 20-CR-00257-004 2022-09-07 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

21-CR-494-11 2026-01-23 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Pemberton, Anthony Dewayne    
 

183728 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00168 2024-04-15 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Ramirez-Lopez, Marco Antonio    
 

316144 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00152 2021-02-03 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

19-CR-00152 2021-02-03 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Ratliff, Charles H     344194 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-49 2026-02-23 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-49 2026-02-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Regal, Kip Dennis     323436 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-288 2026-02-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Ritchie, Lee Ann     344113 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-00844 2026-02-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-00844 2026-02-19 Wanton/reckless Exploit Adult By Person O/$300

Samne, Wend Yam     344011 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00479-2 2026-02-11 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

Shearer, Joseph Reed II  240036 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-964 2020-05-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

17-CR-964 2020-05-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

17-CR-964 2020-05-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

17-CR-964 2020-05-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-932 2020-05-07 Assault 2nd Degree Non-Family-Gun
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Shearer, Joseph Reed II  240036 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-932 2020-05-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-932 2020-05-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

18-CR-932 2020-05-07 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

18-CR-932 2020-05-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

18-CR-932 2020-05-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Singleton, Quadae B Sr  339261 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00718 2025-04-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-00718 2025-04-03 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

18-CR-00718 2025-04-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00528 2025-04-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Stokes, Deandre Kareem     306054 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00700 2019-04-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-295 2019-04-09 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-295 2019-04-09 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-295 2019-04-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-295 2019-04-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Taylor, Terry O'Brien     340271 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-465-2 2021-04-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-465-2 2021-04-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

20-CR-465-2 2021-04-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Tipton, Matthew Anthony     301503 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-565 2026-02-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

20-CR-565 2026-02-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Parts From Vehicle

20-CR-569 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Todd, Michael D     159784 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-55 2025-03-28 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Vanderpool, Amos      330802 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00487 2023-09-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

Victorian, Michell      343786 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00991 2026-02-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)
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Watkins, Robreyll Leshawn     159736 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 02-CR-30-1 2002-12-10 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

02-CR-30-1 2002-12-10 Robbery, 1st Degree

West, Kameron Lee     258763 Woodford County Detention Center 07/2026 15CR575 2016-08-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-00899-001 2017-04-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Wilson, Kurt Lee     344009 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-1241 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Young, Ceandre Demar     298020 Christian County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00068 2024-08-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-569 2025-04-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-690 2025-04-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-690 2025-04-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-690 2025-04-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-691 2025-04-28 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Zanders, Moreial      292645 Bourbon County Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-139 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Durrum, Kenneth D II  337946 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00131 2025-01-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00131 2025-01-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hinton, Michael Ryan     308374 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00014 2022-08-10 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

22-CR-00014 2022-08-10 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-00014 2022-08-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Miller, Kimberly Ann     343998 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00108 2026-02-09 Theft Of Cont Substance, 2nd Or GT Offense Or Over $300

Peck, Daniel L     334260 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 20-CR-1 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00016 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00016 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pfeffer, Lisa A     294988 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00002 2026-02-09 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Rutherford, Ian Nathaniel     318026 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00046 2025-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

25-CR-112 2026-02-10 Stalking-1st Degree

Snipes, Nikki J     239546 Mason County Det. Cntr 07/2026 10-CR-00041 2010-09-22 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

Throckmorton, Ricky N     252985 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2026 12-CER-00031 2012-05-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

12-CR-00001 2012-05-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

12-CR-00030 2012-05-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

12-CR-00046 2012-05-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

25-CR-91 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wolfenbarger, Roger Dale Jr  282486 Mason County Det. Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00028 2025-05-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00029 2025-05-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Baker, Orville      334476 Jackson County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-404 2024-08-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Barnett, Bill David     189208 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00158 2022-04-20 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-00020 2022-05-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Bradley, Scottie      174632 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 13-CR-00115-001 2014-01-02 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

13-CR-00115-001 2014-01-02 Robbery, 1st Degree

13-CR-00116 2014-01-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

13-CR-00116 2014-01-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

13-CR-00116 2014-01-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

13-CR-00116 2014-01-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Burchett, Adron      333781 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00335 2024-04-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00335 2024-04-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00335 2024-04-05 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00349 2024-04-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00349 2024-04-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00178 2024-04-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00247 2024-04-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00248 2024-04-05 Theft Of Legend Drug, 1st Offense Or Value LT $300

23-CR-00107 2024-04-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00148 2024-04-05 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

23-CR-00281 2024-04-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Collett, Makayla      341669 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00047 2025-08-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00516 2025-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00556 2025-08-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Hall, Nicholas  Jr  297862 Floyd County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00277 2023-08-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00057 2023-08-07 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Kendrick, Jason      329841 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-329 2026-02-20 Strangulation 2nd degree

Mullins, Richard Brandon     239541 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00217 2019-07-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00217 2019-07-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Osborne, April      329842 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00310 2023-07-27 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00310 2023-07-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Raines, Blake Tyler     340015 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00283 2025-09-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Regal, Kip Dennis     323436 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-160 2026-02-23 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-32 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Spradlin, Jessica      281489 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00349 2026-02-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00349 2026-02-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Armstrong, Harrison      221851 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-275 2025-12-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Bowles, Damon      032143 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00012-002 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Chowning, Sam      102907 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 83CR0100 1989-12-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Fritz, Robert W     167135 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 08CR182 2009-05-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

08CR182 2009-05-18 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

08CR202 2009-05-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Goettel, John P     171138 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00197-002 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00180 2026-02-16 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00180 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

Griffin, Joshua      222357 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00273 2018-05-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

17-CR-00273 2018-05-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00277-002 2018-05-09 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

17-CR-00457 2018-05-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

17-CR-00457 2018-05-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Johnson, Gregory      333008 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 23-CR-00238-002 2024-02-01 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

23-CR-00238-002 2024-02-01 Torture Dog/Cat w/Serial Phys Inj Or Death

Keith, Christopher Dale     213003 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00056 2021-03-30 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Kelley, Carlos      309505 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00231 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Kincaid, Sebastian      302920 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 15-CR-00278 2018-12-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

15-CR-0289-002 2018-12-07 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

15-CR-0289-002 2018-12-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

17-CR-00384 2018-11-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Kincaid, Sebastian      302920 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00207 2022-11-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00131 2022-11-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00131 2022-11-08 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Moon, Joseph Andrew     267351 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00322 2022-05-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

18-CR-00322 2022-05-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

19-CR-00227 2022-05-20 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

19-CR-00227 2022-05-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00227 2022-05-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (< 4 grams)

Powell, Ashley Nicole     327721 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-72 2023-03-10 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00113-002 2025-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00113-002 2025-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

Smith, Jerry D     323079 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-0087 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-0087 2026-02-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Stivers, Dennis Ray     107182 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 90CR00208 1991-07-18 Robbery, 1st Degree

Wideman, Anthony      258433 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00323-001 2025-06-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00201 2025-06-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00115-002 2025-06-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00141 2025-06-23 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00141 2025-06-23 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-57 2025-06-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-57 2025-06-17 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24
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Bell, Melody      320183 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 24-CR-00001 2025-04-11 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00001 2025-04-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Bennett, Dawn E     344084 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2026 20-CR-00033 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Breeden, Amanda      335806 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00115 2024-08-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Brandy      337299 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-00083 2024-11-26 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00083 2024-11-26 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Denton, Thurman Lee     110343 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-00057 2007-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

07-CR-00057 2007-08-14 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

07-CR-00057 2007-08-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Cocaine

12-CR-00139 2012-09-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

12-CR-00139 2012-09-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

12-CR-00180 2013-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Narcotic (< 10 units)

Henderson, Darren S     312438 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00008 2020-02-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00008 2020-02-19 Manslaughter-1st Degree

Irvan, Montana Nichole     338223 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00100 2025-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00098 2025-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Jenkins, Silas      337728 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00055 2024-12-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Lawrence, Georgia      184465 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 23-CR-00014 2023-06-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00056 2023-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00010 2025-05-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Taylor, Jerome Nathaniel     310309 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00050 2023-10-03 Assault, 2nd Degree
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Briscoe, Robert Lee     095232 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 12-CR-00067 2013-03-25 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

12-CR-00067 2013-03-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

12-CR-00067 2013-03-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Cayton, Jennifer      343994 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00110 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Coghill, Shawn Renee     179441 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 26-CR-00014 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Florer, Jody      337491 Carroll County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00162 2026-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Hicks, Hannah M     340331 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00001 2026-02-24 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Hornsby, Donny      335900 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00136 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Lane, Jordan      240185 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00028 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Louden, Tiffany      156686 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00041 2024-10-02 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00041 2024-10-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00041 2024-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00041 2024-10-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Pedraza, Tracie M     341081 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-23 2025-08-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Perkins, Kenneth R     133951 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-00035 2026-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Scudder, Maurice M Jr  304882 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

04/2026 15-CR-00052 2022-06-23 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Simpson, Derek A     277213 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00057 2024-11-08 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00057 2024-11-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00057 2024-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Waldrip, Sean      344000 Carroll County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00161 2026-02-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

White, David      329446 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 22-CR-00151 2024-03-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00151 2024-03-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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White, David      329446 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 22-CR-00151 2024-03-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Parker, Dale Wayne     189600 Jessamine County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00052-1 2025-12-19 Burglary, 1st Degree
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Annis, Christopher      339198 Wayne County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00034 2025-09-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00066 2025-09-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Colemire, Jonathan W     240733 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-00154 2014-11-12 Bribery Of A Public Servant

Lake, James      154590 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-141 2025-04-07 Flagrant Non Support

Marshall, Nicole A     221953 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 08-CR-00064 2026-02-26 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

Newton, Kalem      338397 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-128 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Owens, Samuel      127947 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00087 2026-02-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Patrick, Sue W     340076 Grant County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00099 2025-10-01 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

24-CR-00139 2025-10-01 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Pickett, Devin      325361 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 22-CR-0097 2023-04-11 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Singleton, Ameia      212475 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 17-CR-00010 2017-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

17-CR-00010 2017-12-11 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Smith, Jason      290415 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00061 2023-10-04 Flagrant Non Support

Stone, Nathan Lavar     287479 Boone County Jail 06/2026 23-CR-00108 2023-09-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wilson, Emma M     293136 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 21-CR-00128 2024-05-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00144 2024-05-03 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Blakey, William O     197990 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 18-CR-00144 2023-11-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00320 2025-11-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Blount, Malcolm      249188 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00481 2023-12-08 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00481 2023-12-08 Strangulation 1st degree

Compau, Jodi N     309018 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00246 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 06-CR-011 2008-08-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

06-CR-011 2008-08-06 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-153 2009-05-14 Forgery, 2nd Degree

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Burglary, 1st Degree

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

08-CR-205 2009-05-14 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300

19-CR-438 2020-07-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-046 2020-07-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-046 2020-07-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Davenport, David      344222 Christian County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-298 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Ava      339138 Christian County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-252 2025-03-26 Know/fraudulently Use Id Card Or Elect Code For Benefits

22-CR-252 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-252 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp
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Davis, Ava      339138 Christian County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-252 2025-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

24-CR-328 2025-03-26 Know/fraudulently Use Id Card Or Elect Code For Benefits

24-CR-328 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

24-CR-328 2025-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Fornof, Kenneth P     313490 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00089 2020-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00089 2020-12-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00089 2020-12-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Gomez, Frederick      336098 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00445 2024-08-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Holloway, Charles E     317158 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 20-CR-007 2021-04-21 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

20-CR-007 2021-04-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24CR146 2025-12-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24CR146 2025-12-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24CR146 2025-12-30 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Holmes, Jason      183853 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24CR077 2026-01-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Isbell, Terry      023406 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00183 2025-12-02 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Johnson, Chris      126310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 01CR00055 2004-01-12 Murder

01CR00055 2004-01-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

01CR00055 2004-01-12 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

01CR00055 2004-01-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

96CR00080 1997-05-05 Robbery, 1st Degree

Jones, Denise L     344241 Christian County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-306 2026-02-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Kirby, Devaughn      317901 Daviess County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-00333 2024-10-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-97 2023-03-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Lamb, Donald E     011337 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-199 2025-03-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-199 2025-03-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Marutzky, David      325880 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-203 2023-08-29 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-203 2023-08-29 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

20-CR-203 2023-08-29 Kidnapping-Adult

20-CR-203 2023-08-29 Strangulation 1st degree

20-CR-203 2023-08-29 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-203 2023-08-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Mason, Kent Ray     176698 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 03CR00269 2004-05-26 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Pettus, Alan      206695 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-011 2016-07-05 Carry Concld Deadly Weapn (prior felony involved deadly wpn)

16-CR-011 2016-07-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

16-CR-011 2016-07-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

16-CR-011 2016-07-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Ross, Dimetri      250982 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-320 2020-09-14 Criminal Attempt: Murder

19-CR-320 2020-09-14 Criminal Facilitation: Murder

19-CR-320 2020-09-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-75 2020-09-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Saxton, Orlando Jay     214920 Graves County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00342 2026-02-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00342 2026-02-04 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00343 2026-02-04 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Stone, Alexis Marie     343922 Christian County Jail 05/2026 25CR238 2026-02-04 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Thomas, Michael L     287925 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-345 2026-02-04 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-345 2026-02-04 Strangulation 2nd degree
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Troup, Edward      238495 Graves County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00165 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00165 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Turner, Anthony      304479 Grayson County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00279 2024-11-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00279 2024-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wynn, Jaylen      328499 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00035 2024-06-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Burden, Johnathan      340096 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00085 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00085 2025-12-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00085 2025-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Daley, Dakota      289880 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00103 2025-11-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Dennis, Chad M     229366 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00178 2025-11-18 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

Duggins, Adam      272275 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00103 2024-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00129 2024-11-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00129 2024-11-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

24-CR-00130 2024-11-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Ronny R     315560 Grayson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00071 2026-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00071 2026-02-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Kpehe, Momo      330808 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-From Auto

22-CR-00057 2023-09-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Pannell, Bobby      151063 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 21-CR-00045 2022-07-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00045 2022-07-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00045 2022-07-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Solis, Eduardo      340282 CTS-Russell 07/2026 24-CR-00067 2025-06-03 Acquire Prop/enterprise From Income From Traf In Cont Sub
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Solis, Eduardo      340282 CTS-Russell 07/2026 24-CR-00067 2025-06-03 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Taylor, Jessica Lynn     230988 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 19-CR-00031 2019-12-04 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Wheat, Dakota      298725 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 18-CR-00048 2019-03-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00048 2019-03-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00048 2019-03-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Winchell, Justin      281629 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00179 2021-01-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Edwards, Jon M     273613 Carter County Det. Cntr 05/2026 26-CR-0004-01 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hollins, Cassandra      324564 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00032-001 2026-02-04 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

25-CR-00032-001 2026-02-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Morgan, Brent      324565 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-0032-002 2026-02-04 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

25-CR-0032-002 2026-02-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Morgan, Courtney      307482 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00031 2025-01-08 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00031 2025-01-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00031 2025-01-08 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

24-CR-00031 2025-01-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-01-1 2025-01-08 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sparks, Richard Allen     340783 Adair County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-033 2026-02-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Batey, Brian T     253127 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 11-CR-00231 2012-05-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

11-CR-00231 2012-05-24 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Beair, Devion B     297998 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00038 2025-05-29 Assault, 2nd Degree

Coburn, William      301657 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-156 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

McGuire, Maxwell      344272 Greenup County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00102 2026-02-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Raines, Blake Tyler     340015 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00144 2025-05-15 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-00144 2025-05-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00144 2025-05-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Rudd, Rubyan Renee     337208 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00203 2024-11-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00203 2024-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Sexton, Carl Brandon     338445 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00187 2025-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)
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Castleberry, Isaiah T     343853 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00033 2025-07-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

24-CR-00033 2025-07-25 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Hancock DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Acuff, Steven      343725 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 19-CR-01070 2026-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Allen, Jonathan Michael     341913 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00953 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bolin, Michael Scott     270727 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00225 2024-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00869 2024-06-03 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Bond, Franklyn Eugene     160149 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-0858 2024-03-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Boyd, Frank      317680 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00199 2024-06-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00202 2024-06-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00202 2024-06-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00202 2024-06-10 Theft Of Prop Mislaid Or Deliver By Mistake

Brewer, Dylan Shane     334628 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00017 2024-09-03 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Brown, Lonnie      312200 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00136 2022-12-13 Strangulation 1st degree

22-CR-00913 2023-05-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00913 2023-05-30 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

CARMICHAEL, GEORGE  III 340872 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00849 2025-07-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Clark, Ashley Danielle     293928 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 17-CR-00659 2019-04-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Daley, Dakota      289880 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-496 2026-02-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Eckley, Nicholas      344031 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 23-CR-00810 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Enlow, Douglas W     250049 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 26-CR-00101 2026-02-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Ennis, Michael W     343645 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00421 2026-02-20 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Fritz, Robert W     167135 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 18-CR-1107 2019-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-1107 2019-01-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Garcia, Kenny Lee     237680 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 10-CR-070 2010-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Garcia, Kenny Lee     237680 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 10-CR-090 2010-06-28 Criminal Conspiracy: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00472 2013-02-20 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

16-CR-00627 2017-05-01 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-2nd Off-Drug not spec(20 or > 
units)

16-CR-00627 2017-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00854 2017-04-27 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Narcotic 
(10 or > units)

21-CR-00733 2021-08-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00733 2021-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Gibson, Va'Carrius      338982 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 24CR267 2025-03-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24CR267 2025-03-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24CR267 2025-03-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24CR267 2025-03-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Hagerman, Andrew      325894 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00110 2022-11-18 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Hannas, Briauna      343663 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00538 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00732 2026-02-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Hines, Carl  III 344135 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2026 20-CR-508 2026-03-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Humphrey, Christopher B     142292 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 01CR00273 2001-05-30 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

01CR00431 2001-05-30 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Jackson, Christie      344133 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2026 22-CR-294 2026-03-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-294 2026-03-03 Theft Of Prop Mislaid Or Deliver By Mistake

Jenkins, Jerry Wayne     153815 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 07-CR-00032 2007-05-23 Burglary, 2nd Degree

07-CR-00032 2007-05-23 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

08-CR-00608 2009-07-08 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Jenkins, Jerry Wayne     153815 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 08-CR-00608 2009-07-08 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

12-CR-00084 2013-01-16 Complicity: Controlled Substance Endangerment To Child, 4th Deg

12-CR-00084 2013-01-16 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00084 2013-01-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

14-CR-00048 2014-02-06 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

22-CR-00898 2023-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-00898 2023-03-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00253 2024-04-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Russell      259006 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00366 2026-03-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Kerr, Clayton      210913 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 07-CR-00090 2007-05-29 Manslaughter-1st Degree

07-CR-00090 2007-05-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Lagle, Rick      344088 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-0046 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lowe, Robert      344086 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-00100 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lucas, Paul      225983 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00282 2026-02-20 Assault, 2nd Degree

Miller, Christen R     303022 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 20-CR-00319 2020-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00392 2020-06-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00538 2025-10-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Miller, Gregory      343739 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 21-CR-00563 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00563 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

21-CR-00563 2026-02-17 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Nails, Freddie      285675 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00396 2019-02-19 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00396 2019-02-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))
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Pannell, Bobby      151063 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 20-CR-00954 2021-10-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00954 2021-10-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-01063 2021-10-05 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00012 2021-10-05 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

Powell, Randell A     253815 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 24-CR-00441 2026-02-24 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Reece, James      338076 Simpson County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00223 2025-01-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Reese, Angela Mae     343664 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00379 2026-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Seidner, Kahlyn      343518 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00407 2026-01-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00243 2026-01-13 Assault 3rd

25-CR-00243 2026-01-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Shaffer, Kenneth      114970 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00847 2025-06-02 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Smith, Miguel A     342954 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00636 2025-12-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Steele, Kayla Brooke     315528 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 23-CR-00062 2024-01-10 Knowingly Exploit Adult By Person O/$300

23-CR-00062 2024-01-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Tucker, Benjamin Andrew     264586 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 17-CR-00635 2017-12-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

17-CR-00635 2017-12-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

17-CR-00742 2017-11-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

26-CR-0044 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Varner, Lamont      183701 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 22-CR-01061 2025-03-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

24-CR-00792 2025-03-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Villalobos, Christina      275789 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00689 2021-06-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-00691 2021-06-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Villalobos, Christina      275789 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00860 2021-06-25 Forgery, 2nd Degree

Vincent-Murray, Nicholas      333341 Marion County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00169 2024-03-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00169 2024-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Ward, David      160746 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00867 2024-11-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00867 2024-11-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00611 2025-06-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00611 2025-06-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Wheeler, Billy Dale     210162 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 10-CR-00179 2010-08-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

15CR00389 2015-08-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00933 2020-11-02 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

20-CR-00933 2020-11-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00933 2020-11-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

White, Edward E     201957 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00669 2026-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Wilson, Isaiha      342469 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00155 2025-10-20 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-00155 2025-10-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Woosley, Johnathan      338288 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 22-CR-277 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-277 2025-03-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Abbott, George      202718 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00220 2026-02-04 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

25-CR-00221 2026-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Benson, Roderick      237058 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00295 2024-10-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00051 2024-10-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00155 2025-03-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00155 2025-03-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Blakely, Manuel      192133 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00311 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Britt, Ricky      287917 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00228 2024-02-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00228 2024-02-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00253 2024-02-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00253 2024-02-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00253 2024-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00253 2024-02-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00076 2024-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00214 2024-02-05 Assault, 2nd Degree

Broadus, Mark      265435 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00176 2024-02-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Brock, Kathy      343936 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00308 2026-02-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00168 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bruederle, David      343386 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00204 2025-12-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00204 2025-12-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Cain, Austin      343937 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00273 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cornett, James M     239660 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00129 2025-08-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))
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Cornett, James M     239660 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00129 2025-08-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

24-CR-00175 2025-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00224 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dunson, Joshua      161122 Knox County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00122 2024-04-05 Flagrant Non Support (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00123 2024-04-05 Flagrant Non Support (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Fox, Theodore      230629 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00217 2025-03-20 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

22-CR-00217 2025-03-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00217 2025-03-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Holland, Jimmy      340957 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-79 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hulett, Janet Lee     285679 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-365 2025-07-15 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-365 2025-07-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hurt, Daniel      248824 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00135 2026-01-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Mathis, Shaun      278377 Bell County Forestry Camp 04/2026 21-CR-00195 2026-01-15 Flagrant Non Support

Napier, Charles      267804 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00111 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00281 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tippett, Joni      294890 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-169 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Weaver, Amy Howard     141699 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00161 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Williams, Ronald C     344154 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-283 2026-02-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense
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Adams, Chad Lee     297759 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00063 2023-02-22 Rape, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00063 2023-02-22 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

22-CR-00063 2023-02-22 Sodomy, 3rd Degree

Bond, Paul Edward III 309456 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-074 2021-08-18 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-074 2021-08-18 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

Colemire, Jonathan W     240733 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 16CR088 2017-02-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less than 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Haley, Brett      328829 Dismas Charities, Portland 07/2026 21-CR-00008 2023-05-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

21-CR-00008 2023-05-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00008 2023-05-17 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Hardin, Adam Stephen     282736 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-079 2025-01-24 Arson, 2nd Degree

23-CR-079 2025-01-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Sears, Johnny Dean     196746 Bourbon County Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00054 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Willoughby, Michael Ray     174596 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-072 2023-11-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-072 2023-11-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Cable, Jessie      292204 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00095 2025-01-07 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

CARMICHAEL, GEORGE  III 340872 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-32 2026-01-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-32 2026-01-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-32 2026-01-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Corbett, Christopher E     262339 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00102 2026-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00102 2026-01-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00102 2026-01-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Hodge, Dale      199769 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-138 2024-04-02 Criminal Conspiracy: Burglary, 1st Degree

22-CR-138 2024-04-02 Criminal Facilitation: Murder

Jewell, Jeana      233474 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00120 2025-11-04 Strangulation 2nd degree

21-CR-129 2026-02-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Mckinley, James      156244 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 24-CR-00028 2025-08-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-026 2025-08-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Perry, Aaron L     303836 CTS-Russell 07/2026 20-CR-0123 2025-10-03 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

20-CR-0123 2025-10-03 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

25-CR-00001 2025-10-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Poynter, Joshua L     276816 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 12-CR-218 2015-05-20 Complicity: Controlled Substance Endangerment To Child, 2nd Deg

12-CR-218 2015-05-20 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

Slaughter, Cody Faye Dalton     260699 Warren County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-162 2026-02-03 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Taylor, Jessica Lynn     230988 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 18-CR-135 2019-04-22 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

18-CR-135 2019-04-22 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-135 2019-04-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Taylor, Jessica Lynn     230988 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 18-CR-135 2019-04-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Thompson, Nathaniel      277467 Hart County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00095 2024-08-20 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

23-CR-00095 2024-08-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00095 2024-08-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Wheat, Dakota      298725 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 17-CR-00157 2019-04-16 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Impersonating A Peace Officer

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00033 2018-04-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

19-CR-00075 2019-05-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Anguish, Angela M     338373 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00327 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Anguish, Michael D     338374 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-326 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bauer, John C     331014 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-168 2023-10-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-398 2023-10-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

Baughn, Michael A     334841 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 24-CR-065 2024-06-25 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

24-CR-065 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-065 2024-06-25 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-065 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-076 2024-06-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-076 2024-06-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bean, Brandon R     170737 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00476 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Beck, Joshua J     227186 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-066 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

26-CR-066 2026-02-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Bennett, Garrett O     284395 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-313 2022-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-524 2023-06-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Brainard, Kimberly D     176665 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00407 2026-02-10 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00446 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00537 2026-02-10 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

25-CR-00282 2026-02-10 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Brown, Richard W     277239 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 23-CR-00205 2023-12-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00205 2023-12-04 Strangulation 1st degree

Burris, Lonnie W     205216 CTS-Russell 05/2026 25-CR-00471 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Cabell, Kamar      343496 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00241 2026-01-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Casey, James Gordon     168079 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-013 2014-05-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

16-CR-329 2016-10-31 Tampering With Physical Evidence

16-CR-329 2016-10-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-231 2019-08-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-231 2019-08-29 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

19-CR-312 2019-08-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Downs, David Harrison     343855 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-39 2026-02-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Floyd, Karlos D     307649 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00404 2024-11-19 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Griffin, Nicholas A     157878 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00372 2022-09-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-139 2024-09-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Hall, Terry Wayne     084950 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 91-CR-066 1991-07-08 Theft Of Property Lost/mislaid/delivered By Mistake

96-CR-138 1996-11-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Holtzclaw, Jessica Marie     340366 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-300 2025-06-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-342 2025-07-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-342 2025-07-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-342 2025-07-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Howard, Kaeleb      294360 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-188 2017-10-17 Robbery, 2nd Degree

17-CR-188 2017-10-17 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

24-CR-00233 2024-08-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00233 2024-08-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Kennedy, Thomas      336374 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00277 2025-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Lindsey, Daniel R     156572 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-038 2019-06-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

19-CR-038 2019-06-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

19-CR-049 2019-09-13 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-276 2019-09-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Martin, Malaysia Z     310649 Christian County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-240 2019-11-07 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Nunnelly, Ashley Victoria     294287 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 20-CR-00341 2021-05-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00342 2021-05-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-483 2022-07-13 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Pate, Jared Leroy     139069 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 22-CR-00513 2023-04-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-00513 2023-04-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-42 2025-07-03 Strangulation 2nd degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Randolph, Alexis      344330 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-227 2026-03-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Riggs, Joseph M     328377 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-575 2023-05-08 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

23-CR-138 2023-05-08 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

23-CR-138 2023-05-08 Poss Of Marijuana

23-CR-138 2023-05-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ross, Benjamin E     318298 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-203 2021-07-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-203 2021-07-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Smith, Christopher F     170738 CTS-Russell 07/2026 21-CR-00306 2025-02-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00306 2025-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Wilkerson-Scott, Kyndra K     329783 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 20-CR-00419 2023-08-07 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Wright, Brandon M     169155 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00064 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Allen, Robert      213316 Oldham County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00183 2025-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bowles, Damon      032143 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 18-CR-00080 2025-01-16 Flagrant Non Support

Mathis, Shaun      278377 Bell County Forestry Camp 04/2026 20-CR-49 2022-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-58 2022-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mills, James      344078 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-112 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Terry, Anthony      281026 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-00009 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Watson, Kyle      316309 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-0132 2023-02-24 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-0132 2023-02-24 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Henry DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 08-CR-022 2009-04-03 Burglary, 1st Degree

08-CR-023 2009-04-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

08-CR-024 2009-04-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Holmes, Jason      183853 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00010 2024-04-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00010 2024-04-19 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Mason, Kent Ray     176698 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 05CR00038 2005-12-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Bennett, Garrett O     284395 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-432 2022-12-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-432 2022-12-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Bess, Deandre Jamar     291516 Graves County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00088 2024-08-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00088 2024-08-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Burge, Casey      198557 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00264 2024-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00264 2024-11-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00424 2025-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Clack, Zyair J     316312 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00274 2022-08-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00274 2022-08-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00274 2022-08-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Clark, Anthony Wayne     303807 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-358 2024-06-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-358 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-358 2024-06-25 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

24-CR-127 2025-03-26 Strangulation 2nd degree

Collier, Jayson      330991 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 22-CR-440 2023-09-29 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Cornish, Gregory      228301 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 05-CR-294 2009-04-27 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

05-CR-294 2009-04-27 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

05-CR-375 2009-04-27 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

Creamer, Wesley      171269 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00033 2026-01-22 Strangulation 2nd degree

Hayden, Timothy      238855 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-457 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hutchins, Julian      313384 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00548 2023-10-04 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

22-CR-00199 2023-10-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Hutchins, Julian      313384 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00199 2023-10-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00199 2023-10-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Johnson, Donald      338046 Hopkins County Jail 06/2026 22-CR-394 2026-02-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-394 2026-02-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

McKenzie, Ronald  III 315974 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-143 2025-12-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Moore, Colin      219233 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-00242 2025-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00303 2025-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00141 2025-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00056 2025-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00056 2025-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00056 2025-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Nunnelly, Ashley Victoria     294287 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-054 2022-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Pettus, Alan      206695 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 11-CR-211 2015-06-26 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

11-CR-211 2015-06-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

13-CR-193 2015-06-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

13-CR-193 2015-06-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

13-CR-193 2015-06-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00427 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00408 2025-10-14 Tampering With A Witness

22-CR-00408 2025-10-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Rigney, Norman      165959 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-228 2022-07-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-300 2022-07-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-300 2022-07-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Rigney, Norman      165959 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-300 2022-07-11 Theft Of Legend Drug, 1st Offense Or Value LT $300

Thomas, Jason Nicholas     225969 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-175 2015-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

12-CR-175 2015-05-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

17-CR-00382 2018-06-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00382 2018-06-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-323 2022-03-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Vannoy, Richard      188580 Webster County Jail 06/2026 22-CR-135 2025-02-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Ward, Jared Glen     199587 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00252 2022-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Whitsell, Michael      240170 CTS-Russell 07/2026 12-CR-256 2016-08-16 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense
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Croucher, Joshua      231001 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-00077 2013-05-08 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

12-CR-00081 2013-05-08 Burglary, 1st Degree

12-CR-00081 2013-05-08 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

12-CR-00094 2013-05-08 Arson, 2nd Degree

13-CR-00002 2014-04-02 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Griffith, Michael      238005 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00060-003 2015-12-02 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

Moore, Jerry L     149820 Jackson County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-00003 2026-02-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Sparks, Trevor      343940 Jackson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00049 2026-02-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00049 2026-02-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Stevens, Logan Blaine     332461 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 20-CR-00069-004 2025-12-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00069-004 2025-12-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Aldridge, Eric J     334214 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-002188 2024-05-01 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-002188 2024-05-01 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-002188 2024-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-002188 2024-05-01 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-002188 2024-05-01 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-002188 2024-05-01 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

22-CR-01357-001 2024-05-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-1375 2025-04-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-1375 2025-04-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-1375 2025-04-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-1375 2025-04-14 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Alexander, Vontraz      344068 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-001315 2026-02-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-001315 2026-02-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-001315 2026-02-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ali, Yussuf Mohamed     331561 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-000221-001 2023-11-08 Complicity: Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

21-CR-000221-001 2023-11-08 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-001669-001 2023-11-08 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

23-CR-001579 2023-11-08 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-001579 2023-11-08 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-001579 2023-11-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-001579 2023-11-08 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Allen, Cody      301307 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-001397 2018-08-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000
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Allen, Cody      301307 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-001397 2018-08-21 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

17-CR-001504 2018-08-21 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

17-CR-001504 2018-08-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19CR1008 2019-04-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Anthony, Darrell D     339208 Webster County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-002035 2025-03-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-002048-001 2025-03-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Armstrong, Harrison      221851 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-2064 2025-11-20 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

24-CR-2674 2025-11-20 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

24-CR-63 2025-11-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Blackerby-Kirsh, Zac      319792 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 14-CR-2394-001 2022-11-15 Criminal Facilitation: Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal 
Syndicate

14-CR-2394-001 2022-11-15 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Bradford, Donald      298853 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00142 2023-02-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00142 2023-02-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Broadus, Mark      265435 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 19CR1622 2022-05-23 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

19CR1622 2022-05-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

19CR1622 2022-05-23 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

19CR1622 2022-05-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21CR-1903-1 2022-08-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

21CR-1903-1 2022-08-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

21CR-1903-1 2022-08-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21CR-1903-1 2022-08-11 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Non-Narcotic (10 or > units)

21CR-1903-1 2022-08-11 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense
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Broadus, Mark      265435 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22CR-0058 2022-08-11 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22CR-0058 2022-08-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Brooks, Heather Marie     170084 Grayson County Detention Center 04/2026 23-CR-0259-001 2026-02-25 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-0259-001 2026-02-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-0982 2026-02-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Broughton, Michael      159684 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 10-CR-3684 2013-10-15 Robbery, 1st Degree

11-CR-2116 2013-10-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

11-CR-2830 2013-10-15 Assault, 1st Degree

11-CR-2830 2013-10-15 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

11-CR-2830 2013-10-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

11-CR-2830 2013-10-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bruce, Scotty Wayne     238289 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 25-CR-002196 2026-02-20 Strangulation 2nd degree

Bruederle, David      343386 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-830 2026-02-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-830 2026-02-09 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Burton, Tajuan      303410 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-000841 2025-11-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-000841 2025-11-13 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Campbell, Brittany Ann     338723 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-0687 2026-02-09 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Chappell, Michael D     336149 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-1879-001 2024-08-20 Complicity: 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-1879-001 2024-08-20 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-1879-001 2024-08-20 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

22-CR-1879-001 2024-08-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-1879-001 2024-08-20 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana
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Chappell, Michael D     336149 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-1879-001 2024-08-20 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 
dosage units)

24-CR-187 2024-09-16 Poss Of Marijuana (Misdemeanor)

24-CR-187 2024-09-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Coleman, Tabitha      339059 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-0435 2025-03-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-0435 2025-03-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Collins, Joseph Ray     308540 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 17CR3055 2019-07-28 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

17CR3055 2019-07-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17CR3055 2019-07-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18CR3814 2019-07-28 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

18CR3814 2019-07-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18CR3814 2019-07-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18CR3814 2019-07-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19CR790 2019-07-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

19CR790 2019-07-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

19CR790 2019-07-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19CR790 2019-07-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19CR790 2019-07-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

20CR-1416-2 2022-04-01 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

21CR-0723 2022-04-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21CR-0723 2022-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21CR-0723 2022-04-01 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Cook, Jerry Franklin Jr  221704 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2026 25-CR-001832 2026-02-04 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Cook, Jerry Franklin Jr  221704 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2026 25-CR-001832 2026-02-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Coomer, Justin      222987 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 25-CR-000608 2026-02-18 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

Cox, Roman      319962 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 25-CR-00708 2026-02-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-00708 2026-02-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Creek, Terry      160216 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 24CR2602 2025-01-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Davis, Samantha      344119 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 25CR2593 2026-02-13 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Dunn, Brandon L     344200 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 21-CR-1744 2026-02-26 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

21-CR-1744 2026-02-26 Retaliating Against Participant In Legal Process

21-CR-1744 2026-02-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Dunn, Quincy      259364 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-1228 2013-02-04 Robbery, 2nd Degree

14-CR-2035 2015-11-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree

14-CR-2391 2015-11-17 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

15-CR-2814 2015-11-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

15-CR-2814 2015-11-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Farrar, Kawan      264035 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 12-CR-0892 2013-09-26 Assault, 2nd Degree

12-CR-0892 2013-09-26 Robbery, 1st Degree

Fletcher, Lionel      303513 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 15CR3156 2018-12-04 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

15CR3156 2018-12-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-01164 2023-11-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-01164 2023-11-07 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Fort, Dominique Rashad     343861 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-864 2026-01-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-864 2026-01-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Fritz, Robert W     167135 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 06-CR-1793 2007-07-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

07-CR-1391 2007-07-31 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

07-CR-1391 2007-07-31 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

07-CR-1391 2007-07-31 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Fultz, Joshua Robert     228228 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-01914 2023-03-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-01914 2023-03-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-0191 2023-10-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-0191 2023-10-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-0191 2023-10-24 Lv Scene Accident/Fail to Render Aid, Serious Phys Inj/Death

22-CR-0191 2023-10-24 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-0032 2023-10-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-0032 2023-10-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-0032 2023-10-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Garrison, Dashawn Jamar     343980 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 25CR1393 2026-02-04 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

25CR1393 2026-02-04 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25CR1393 2026-02-04 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Gill, Corey A     183262 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 26-CR-000231 2026-02-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Green, Jordan Matthew     339543 Todd County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-002539 2025-11-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-1412 2025-12-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-1412 2025-12-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Griffin, Ramontez Deshawn     326284 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-01341 2022-12-05 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-02443-001 2023-12-01 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Gutierrez-Diaz, Roberto      221574 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 07-CR-2524 2008-07-07 Criminal Attempt: Rape, 1st Degree - Victim LT 12 YOA

07-CR-2524 2008-07-07 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

07-CR-2524 2008-07-07 Sodomy, 1st Degree

07-CR-2524 2008-07-07 Sodomy-2nd Degree

Haines, Brandon T     279831 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-000790-002 2024-10-15 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-000790-002 2024-10-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-000790-002 2024-10-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-000790-002 2024-10-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Hart, James Otis     195315 Western KY Corr. Complex 06/2026 04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Forgery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Receive Goods, Etc By Fraud Via 434.690 O/$100 Within 6 Mo (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300 (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

04-CR-2889 2006-02-01 Theft Of Services (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-3135 2006-02-01 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-3135 2006-02-01 Forgery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04-CR-3135 2006-02-01 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

04-CR-3135 2006-02-01 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300 (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))
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Hart, James Otis     195315 Western KY Corr. Complex 06/2026 05-CR-0742 2006-02-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

05-CR-3813 2006-01-10 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period

05-CR-3813 2006-01-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

05-CR-3813 2006-01-10 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

05-CR-3813 2006-01-10 Unlawful Access To Computer-1st Degree

14-CR-2712 2014-10-30 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-2712 2014-10-30 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Harvey, Zachary Price     273505 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 25-CR-000111 2026-02-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Hassan, Mohamed A     321970 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-3349 2022-05-23 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-0355 2022-05-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-0355 2022-05-23 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

22-CR-0549 2022-05-23 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

22-CR-0549 2022-05-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-0549 2022-05-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-0549 2022-05-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Hill, David Eugene     344153 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 23-CR-1933 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-719 2026-02-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Hobbs, Cameron Fitzgerald     344248 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 21CR-1012 2026-02-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Hogan, Jamal Ronya     307176 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 18-CR-3103 2023-11-03 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-001164 2024-01-31 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage 
units)

21-CR-001164 2024-01-31 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off-Drug Unspecified (< 20 
units)

21-CR-001164 2024-01-31 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Hogan, Jamal Ronya     307176 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 23-CR-001620 2024-02-01 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Holladay, Lester  Jr  255974 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 20-CR-1447 2026-02-12 Arson, 3rd Degree

20-CR-1447 2026-02-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-1447 2026-02-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Horne, Tristian      300313 Christian County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-002639 2025-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-002639 2025-03-07 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-002639 2025-03-07 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Huff, Jason Dewayne     308160 Webster County Jail 07/2026 18-CR-3536 2019-07-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18CR1339 2019-08-27 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

18CR1339 2019-08-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

18CR1339 2019-08-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Humphrey, Christopher B     142292 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 99CR1007 2000-02-24 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

99CR1007 2000-02-24 Forgery, 2nd Degree

99CR1007 2000-02-24 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

Ingram, James William     244998 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21CR1401 2022-09-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22CR1585 2022-09-07 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

22CR1585 2022-09-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Jacobsen, Nicholas Hunter     198908 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 05-CR-1574 2006-04-18 Burglary, 2nd Degree

05-CR-1574 2006-04-18 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

05-CR-1574 2006-04-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

07-CR-3111 2008-05-23 Assault, 2nd Degree

07-CR-3111 2008-05-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Jacobsen, Nicholas Hunter     198908 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 07-CR-3111 2008-05-23 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Janevski, Kristopher      333026 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-002511-002 2025-10-06 Complicity: Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

21-CR-002511-002 2025-10-06 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

25-CR-001562 2026-02-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Jarrett, Eric Steven     284703 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 24-CR-001561 2024-11-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-001561 2024-11-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-001561 2024-11-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-001561 2024-11-05 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-001561 2024-11-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

24-CR-2851 2025-01-22 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Jarvis, Reginald      308387 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17CR2643 2019-07-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18CR3811 2019-07-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18CR3811 2019-07-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18CR3811 2019-07-25 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

18CR3811 2019-07-25 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

18CR3811 2019-07-25 Robbery, 2nd Degree

18CR3811 2019-07-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Jimenez, Jesse James     343954 Grayson County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00654 2026-02-03 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

20-CR-00654 2026-02-03 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-00654 2026-02-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00654 2026-02-03 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Johnson, Jordan M     322318 Webster County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-01545 2026-02-20 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Johnson, Trey Ladarryl     314945 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2026 17-CR-002915 2026-02-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

17-CR-002915 2026-02-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

Jones, Charles D     342764 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-0229 2025-11-06 Complicity: Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-0229 2025-11-06 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-0229 2025-11-06 Criminal Facilitation: Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

25-CR-0229 2025-11-06 Criminal Facilitation: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 
or > grams)

25-CR-0229 2025-11-06 Criminal Facilitation: Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

25-CR-0229 2025-11-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Jones, Darren D     331659 Todd County Jail 04/2026 23CR0817 2023-11-14 Arson, 3rd Degree

23CR0817 2023-11-14 Strangulation 2nd degree

23CR0817 2023-11-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Jones, Joshua L     239476 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-0362 2020-03-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Jones, Lamarr T     205852 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 24-CR-00172 2026-02-11 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

24-CR-00172 2026-02-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Kannamore, Dejuan Lee     211949 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-002090 2024-06-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-001307 2024-07-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Larue, Terry D     274437 Hopkins County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-1480 2026-01-16 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-2165 2026-01-16 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-2165 2026-01-16 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-2165 2026-01-16 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-1029 2026-01-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-1029 2026-01-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Larue, Terry D     274437 Hopkins County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-977 2026-01-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-977 2026-01-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Leach, Te'Anthony D     328589 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-002105 2023-05-01 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Lee, Charles Lamont III 313015 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 23-CR-001562 2024-07-12 Strangulation 2nd degree

23-CR-001562 2024-07-12 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Leyva-Perez, Roxana      344285 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 24-CR-1845-001 2026-02-26 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery 1st Degree-Other

Luttrell, Larry      162143 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 02CR1039 2003-05-06 MANUFACTURING METHAMPHETAMINE 1ST OFFENSE - HB455

02CR1039 2003-05-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

02CR1039 2003-05-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

02CR1039 2003-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

02CR2008 2003-05-06 MANUFACTURING METHAMPHETAMINE 1ST OFFENSE - HB455 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02CR2008 2003-05-06 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

02CR2008 2003-05-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02CR2008 2003-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

03CR0937 2003-05-06 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

Mallory, James      145128 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-001317-02 2021-12-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

12-CR-001317-02 2021-12-21 Manslaughter-1st Degree

Malone, Keya'Veion J     342777 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-1807 2025-11-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-1807 2025-11-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Malone, Shanil      156054 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-1971 2026-02-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

25-CR-002599 2026-01-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Mattingly, Shanon      276657 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 22-CR-002021 2026-02-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Mattingly, Shanon      276657 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 23-CR-000038 2026-02-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-000038 2026-02-06 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

24-CR-001516 2026-02-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-001516 2026-02-06 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

24-CR-001516 2026-02-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

26-CR-269 2026-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

McCall, Jackson      328013 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-000691 2023-03-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

McKenzie, Ronald  III 315974 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 19CR2355 2021-01-08 Assault, 2nd Degree

19CR2355 2021-01-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

McNealy, Nathaniel      287520 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 12-CR-2614 2021-12-10 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Cocaine (4 or > grams)

12-CR-2614 2021-12-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

14-CR-0635 2021-12-10 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

14-CR-0635 2021-12-10 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > 
grams)

16-CR-1527 2021-12-10 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

16-CR-1527 2021-12-10 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

16-CR-1527 2021-12-10 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > 
grams)
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McNealy, Nathaniel      287520 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-1527 2021-12-10 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Advertisement-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

Miller, Michael      226097 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-001414-003 2025-04-24 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-001414-003 2025-04-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001414-003 2025-04-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Moon, Joseph Andrew     267351 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21CR1017 2022-05-04 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

21CR1017 2022-05-04 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

21CR1017 2022-05-04 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > 
grams)

21CR1017 2022-05-04 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

21CR1017 2022-05-04 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off-Drug 
Unspecified (< 20 units)

21CR1017 2022-05-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Morris, Timothy      343919 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-002219-003 2026-02-06 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-002219-003 2026-02-06 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Moser, Matthew J     249592 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-001846 2025-04-02 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-001846 2025-04-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Mosley, Navea M     287554 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 16CR0001 2019-03-22 Assault, 2nd Degree

16CR0001 2019-03-22 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

16CR0001 2019-03-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

16CR0001 2019-03-22 Robbery, 2nd Degree

18CR2423 2021-07-26 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

18CR2423 2021-07-26 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

18CR2423 2021-07-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

18CR2423 2021-07-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Mosley, Navea M     287554 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 18CR2423 2021-07-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Nolte, Daniel Wayne Jr  343913 Johnson County Jail 05/2026 21CR2001 2026-02-03 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

21CR2001 2026-02-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21CR2001 2026-02-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Pannell, Bobby      151063 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 20-CR-0729 2021-05-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-0036 2021-05-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-001464-002 2025-09-19 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-01099-001 2025-09-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-01099-001 2025-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-01099-001 2025-09-19 Theft Of Mail Matter

Payne, Arte D     142477 Webster County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-1939 2026-02-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-1939 2026-02-20 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

25-CR-1939 2026-02-20 Strangulation 2nd degree

Payton, Tyrone R     266009 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 13-CR-2227 2013-12-26 Robbery 2nd Degree-Other

15CR0843 2015-08-13 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

15CR0843 2015-08-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

15CR0843 2015-08-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

15CR0843 2015-08-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

15CR0843 2015-08-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

15CR0843 2015-08-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Pickett, Joseph Wathen     316586 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-001401 2025-12-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-001401 2025-12-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001401 2025-12-04 Receiving A Stolen Firearm *OBS*
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Pickett, Joseph Wathen     316586 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-001442 2025-12-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001442 2025-12-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-2199 2026-02-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-2199 2026-02-25 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Powell, Donovan      304255 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 16CR1096-1 2022-06-03 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22CR001288 2022-08-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22CR001288 2022-08-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Price, Christopher J     313580 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-001917 2024-11-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Puckett, Shane T     296327 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 19-CR-2098 2020-07-29 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

19-CR-2667 2020-07-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-2667 2020-07-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

19-CR-2667 2020-07-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-2667 2020-07-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-2667 2020-07-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-2667 2020-07-29 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Rainwater, Michael      155525 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-001580 2025-01-31 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-001580 2025-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

25-CR-466 2025-07-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Ramirez Camarena, Rogelio J     342130 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 25CR0286 2025-09-25 Assault, 2nd Degree

25CR0286 2025-09-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Reed, Javin      297720 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-001507 2024-01-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001507 2024-01-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Reed, Javin      297720 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-001170 2024-01-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Richards, Andre A     285820 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-1657 2016-08-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

15-CR-1657 2016-08-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-002232 2021-08-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-002232 2021-08-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

19-CR-002232 2021-08-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

19-CR-002232 2021-08-06 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-002232 2021-08-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Richie, Tevaughn      301658 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 16-CR-3413 2018-09-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

16-CR-3413 2018-09-06 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

17-CR-2213 2018-09-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

17-CR-2213 2018-09-06 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

18-CR-2011 2018-11-15 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18-CR-2011 2018-11-15 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

18-CR-2096 2018-11-15 Poss Of Marijuana

18-CR-2096 2018-11-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Robinson, Kariahn      343837 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 21CR1226 2026-02-09 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Rudolph, Deshawn R     159754 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 01CR0873 2002-12-17 Murder

01CR0873 2002-12-17 Reckless Homicide

26-CR-0133 2026-02-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

26-CR-0133 2026-02-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Rudolph, Dorian Jarvick     219113 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-2708 2008-03-21 Complicity: Obscuring The Identity Of A Machine O/$300
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Rudolph, Dorian Jarvick     219113 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-2708 2008-03-21 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

07-CR-0301 2008-03-26 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period

07-CR-0301 2008-03-26 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

07-CR-0301 2008-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

07-CR-1126 2008-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

07-CR-1126 2008-03-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

07CR3852 2010-06-28 Assault, 1st Degree

07CR3852 2010-06-28 Assault, 2nd Degree

07CR3852 2010-06-28 Burglary, 1st Degree

07CR3852 2010-06-28 Robbery, 1st Degree

Sams, Terry      253572 Simpson County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-001354 2024-12-23 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

23-CR-001354 2024-12-23 Complicity: FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH 
PERIOD

23-CR-001354 2024-12-23 Complicity: Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-002040 2024-12-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-002040 2024-12-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-002040 2024-12-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-002246 2024-12-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Satterly, Samantha A     252569 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 20-CR-000207 2024-08-15 Flagrant Non Support

Savage, Lashai A     332703 Simpson County Jail 07/2026 21CR2672-3 2024-01-31 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21CR2672-3 2024-01-31 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

24-CR-000034 2024-12-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Schmidt, Michael Travis     314594 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 19-CR-2711 2020-09-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Schmidt, Michael Travis     314594 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 19-CR-2711 2020-09-09 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-517 2020-09-09 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20-CR-517 2020-09-09 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

20-CR-517 2020-09-09 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

20-CR-532-2 2020-09-09 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-532-2 2020-09-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-532-2 2020-09-09 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

20-CR-532-2 2020-09-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Shader, Stephanie      344345 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 23-CR-01446 2026-01-27 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine

23-CR-01446 2026-01-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-01446 2026-01-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-01446 2026-01-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-02253 2026-01-22 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-02253 2026-01-22 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Shaffer, Kenneth      114970 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-647 2025-08-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-647 2025-08-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Shirley, Jeanetta      343675 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-001883 2026-01-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

25-CR-001883 2026-01-13 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $10,000 OR MORE

25-CR-001883 2026-01-13 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Shrivers, De'Aisjia Skilynn     344308 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2026 23-CR-1270 2026-03-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-1270 2026-03-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-1270 2026-03-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Simpson, Melvin      239007 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-0949 2018-06-22 Reckless Homicide

17-CR-0949 2018-06-22 Robbery, 1st Degree

17-CR-3110 2018-06-22 Tampering With Witness

Skaggs, John W     167272 Webster County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-822 2026-01-28 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

26CR232 2026-02-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Smiley, Melicia S     344169 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2026 25-CR-01173 2026-02-19 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

25-CR-01173 2026-02-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-01173 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-01173 2026-02-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-01173 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Smith, Kenneth      219094 Southeast State Corr. Complex 04/2026 08-CR-0739 2008-10-23 Assault, 1st Degree

08-CR-0739 2008-10-23 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

08-CR-0739 2008-10-23 Robbery, 1st Degree

Smoot, Michael Anthony     344261 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 23-CR-1185 2026-02-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-1185 2026-02-26 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-1185 2026-02-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-1185 2026-02-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Steele, Kayla Brooke     315528 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 19-CR-001405-002 2023-05-26 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

19-CR-001405-002 2023-05-26 Complicity: Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 
6mos

19-CR-001405-002 2023-05-26 Complicity: Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

19-CR-0130-02 2023-05-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-00131 2023-06-13 Complicity: Theft Of Mail Matter

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Jefferson DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Steele, Kayla Brooke     315528 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 21-CR-00131 2023-06-13 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-00131 2023-06-13 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Tucker, Maceo      205191 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 26CR0123 2026-03-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

26CR0123 2026-03-03 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Vincent-Murray, Nicholas      333341 Marion County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-232 2025-09-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-232 2025-09-12 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

25-CR-232 2025-09-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wade, Anthony      155547 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 00-CR-2313 2002-04-17 Burglary, 1st Degree

00-CR-2313 2002-04-17 Complicity: Murder

00-CR-2313 2002-04-17 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period

00-CR-2313 2002-04-17 Robbery, 1st Degree

00-CR-2313 2002-04-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Walker, Guy      232908 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 08-CR-3091 2009-12-22 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Watson, Kyle      316309 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-001191 2023-02-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Weaver, Dominic      224187 Todd County Jail 07/2026 19CR0037 2025-09-22 Flagrant Non Support

Whidby, Dwayne      247008 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2026 25-CR-1863 2026-02-27 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Williams, Tracey L     331402 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-001547-002 2024-10-07 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-001547-002 2024-10-07 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-001547-002 2024-10-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-001547-002 2024-10-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

York, Daniel Robert     275737 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 15-CR-1169 2015-07-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Ziehm, Ronald      331547 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-01738 2025-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Ziehm, Ronald      331547 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-1673 2026-02-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting
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Helton, Melissa      217765 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 06-CR-275 2010-09-23 Murder

06-CR-275 2010-09-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Mays, Charron      324486 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-257 2025-03-11 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

McIntosh, Shandi R     269380 Jessamine County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-144 2026-03-02 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-144 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Stidham, Daniel      194933 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-231 2017-05-15 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Young, Victoria      335819 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00101 2024-08-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Blanton, Austin      299847 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00130 2025-03-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Goble, Jason      343953 Johnson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00083 2026-01-28 Assault 3rd

23-CR-00083 2026-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00095 2026-01-28 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Howard, Christopher      322474 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00107 2022-04-21 Manslaughter-2nd Degree
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Arns, Joy      291429 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00702 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00065 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bartlett, Justin      183031 Boone County Jail 05/2026 18-CR-01331 2022-11-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-0874 2022-10-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Benson, Jessica      235543 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-204 2026-02-16 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

25-CR-740 2026-01-27 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

25-CR-756 2026-02-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Bishop, Ethan Maloy     252811 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-646 2018-05-22 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Blackerby-Kirsh, Zac      319792 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-856 2022-07-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Branham, Mark      341797 Simpson County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-1062 2025-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-1062 2025-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brearton, Tyler      344022 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-01002-002 2026-01-16 Poss Of Marijuana

19-CR-01002-002 2026-01-16 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Bumgardner, John Robert     299482 Grant County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00455 2025-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-378 2026-01-05 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-378 2026-01-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Cain, Courtney      339513 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00512-1 2025-03-24 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

22-CR-00512-1 2025-03-24 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00594 2025-03-24 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Clifton, William      171466 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00244 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00245 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-302 2025-07-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Coates, Melissa      344038 Boone County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00049 2026-02-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Cockrell, Kellin Lamont     338886 Bell County Forestry Camp 06/2026 24-CR-01095 2025-05-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-49 2025-03-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-490 2025-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Colemire, Jonathan W     240733 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-01388 2019-12-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

19-CR-01388 2019-12-23 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

19-CR-01486 2019-12-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-01486 2019-12-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-01486 2019-12-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-01515 2019-12-27 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Collier, Tyvarios Michael     344361 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-485 2026-02-26 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-485 2026-02-26 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Combs, Jamie      340868 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-080-2 2025-07-17 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Cook, Lawrence      344047 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-01119 2026-02-04 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Cooper, Gino      341070 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-1606 2025-07-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Copeland, Demetrius      342721 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00166 2025-10-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Davidson, Rodney A II  302736 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00276 2019-06-18 Dist Of Matter Portraying Sex Performance By Minor, 1st Off

18-CR-00276 2019-06-18 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor

18-CR-00276 2019-06-18 Promoting A Sexual Performance By A Minor U/18

Deaton, Kimberly      325356 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00228 2022-10-07 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

22-CR-00228 2022-10-07 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

Downey, Mandy      244262 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-474 2024-01-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Eads, Alexandra      326722 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-111 2026-02-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Fariello, Steven      226861 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 24-CR-00854 2025-04-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-01158 2025-02-10 Lottery, Influence Winning Of Prize-Thru Coercion/fraud/etc

24-CR-01158 2025-02-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Garvey, Isaiah Sean     342039 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00631 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gibson, Chazrico      313466 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 18-CR-00981 2020-05-07 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00981 2020-05-07 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Graves, Reggie M.     131118 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 99CR00001 1999-11-24 Murder

Griffin, Hershel      261765 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00369 2022-07-18 Stalking-1st Degree

21-CR-01025 2023-01-27 Proh Use Of Elec Comm Sys To Proc Minor/peace Off R/sex Off

21-CR-370 2022-07-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-370 2022-07-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Harris, Ryan      334037 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-1002 2024-03-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

23-CR-1002 2024-03-28 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

23-CR-1065 2024-05-21 Strangulation 1st degree

23-CR-983 2024-05-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Harris, Terrell      314569 Kenton County Det. Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-00250-001 2023-03-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00381 2023-03-29 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

22-CR-00517 2023-09-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Harrison, Christopher Thomas     253367 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-01071-2 2019-08-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

18-CR-01071-2 2019-08-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hatcher, Imani      319238 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00146 2025-09-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00147 2025-09-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Hatcher, Imani      319238 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00147 2025-09-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Haynes, Matthew      316326 Boone County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-1235 2025-12-23 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Hiatt, Timothy      269685 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00256 2025-07-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hicks, Marquis Leonte     328853 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-233 2025-02-12 Strangulation 2nd degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Hill, Benjamin C     258682 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-595 2024-12-23 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

23-CR-898 2024-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Houston, Harold      220241 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 07-CR-00702 2008-05-05 Incest

07-CR-00702 2008-05-05 Rape, 1st Degree

07-CR-00702 2008-05-05 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

07-CR-00702 2008-05-05 Sodomy, 1st Degree

Howard, Shawn      343892 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-220 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hubbard, Destaney      343384 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00931 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hughes, Robby      229121 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00446 2025-10-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

25-CR-00447-001 2025-10-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

Hutchinson, Brandy      336557 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-01236 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00772 2026-02-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Johnson, Teresa      344036 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00932 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00932 2026-02-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-01312 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

King, Amanda      344040 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00177 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Knight, Stephen      343242 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-01166-2 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-01166-2 2025-12-12 Poss Of Marijuana

Lane, Cole      294540 Graves County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00642-001 2025-10-16 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense
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Lauck, Thomas      344042 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00830 2026-02-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Lay, Cameron      343751 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-966 2026-02-27 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

McFadgen, Lewis      344204 Clay County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00721 2026-02-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00721 2026-02-16 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

McGovney, Christopher      208196 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-617 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Meatchum, Ke'von      343761 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-452 2026-01-02 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Mihuta, Ren      344205 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00605 2026-02-16 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Moore, Ronell      339634 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00551 2025-04-17 Robbery, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00551 2025-04-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Neal, Billy R     230104 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00751-002 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00772 2026-02-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Newsom, Kaleb      328488 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00573 2026-02-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-00573 2026-02-16 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00573 2026-02-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Newton, Kalem      338397 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00380-002 2025-09-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Oden, Michael      284580 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 17-CR-01046 2018-02-15 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

20-CR-00919-003 2021-01-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Paige, Brandon L     275200 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00256-1 2015-03-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

14-CR-00559-001 2015-03-02 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

19-CR-01353-002 2020-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Parris, Cassaundra      344029 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-860 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-868 2026-02-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Petree, John      328252 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-323 2025-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Phillips, Joshua      342373 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-01146 2025-10-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Pickett, Devin      325361 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 20-CR-310 2022-10-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Roberts, Mark      339638 Bourbon County Regional Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00716 2025-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00716 2025-04-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Russell, Brian      344357 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2026 19-CR-00197-003 2026-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Russell, Dustin Howard     191746 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 15-CR-00331 2015-10-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

23-CR-00826 2023-10-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00563 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Scott, McArthur      341029 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-134 2025-07-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Sherrod, Shaun A     331296 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00651 2026-02-16 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

25-CR-00651 2026-02-16 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Shockley, Colby J     334888 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-01187-001 2024-05-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

23-CR-01187-001 2024-05-21 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Sims, Raven      344359 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-264 2026-02-27 Assault, 2nd Degree

25-CR-264 2026-02-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Smith, Chico L     251838 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00478 2026-01-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Sprinkle, Shawn      222336 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2026 23-CR-01046 2025-10-02 Flagrant Non Support

25-CR-00502 2025-10-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25CR58 2025-11-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Starner, Austin      285718 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 23-CR-1010-1 2024-04-16 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Steenbergen, Daniel      249680 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00940 2025-03-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Stockton, Richard      316892 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00567-001 2025-09-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Stone, Nathan Lavar     287479 Boone County Jail 06/2026 16-CR-00716 2016-11-05 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Taylor, Jerome Nathaniel     310309 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-552 2018-07-05 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

20-CR-511 2021-02-04 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Thomas, Chasity      338415 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-1262 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tribune, Charles      342174 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 06/2026 24-CR-769 2025-09-24 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Trimpe, Anthony Robert     308394 Three Forks Regional Jail 07/2026 24-CR-673 2025-08-13 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-673 2025-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-673 2025-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

25-CR-312-1 2025-08-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Trivett, Cierra      332632 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 24-CR-01050-001 2025-05-27 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Tyler, Ariq      336713 Fayette County Det. Cntr 04/2026 24-CR-00428 2024-10-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Walters, Shane Patrick     328873 Meade County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00521 2024-03-15 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

23-CR-653 2024-04-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

White, Ada      320445 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00185 2025-10-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-1589 2025-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-1589 2025-10-20 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

25-CR-805 2025-10-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Willoughby, Gregory Alvin     344041 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 16-CR-00968 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wynn, Jaylen      328499 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00195-003 2023-03-20 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00195-003 2023-03-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Zilliox, Rainey      313228 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00086 2021-10-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00850-001 2021-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Combs, Shane      343858 Perry County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00036 2026-01-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Duff, Charles Bradley Sr  203050 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 23-CR-00019 2024-09-26 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $10,000 OR MORE

Hall, Warren K     339558 Perry County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00044 2025-04-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00044 2025-04-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00045 2025-04-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Lewis, Felix  Jr  334169 Perry County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00006 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Mosley, Hattie Mcfall     242256 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 20-CR-00001 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00002 2025-12-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Smith, Travis      219225 Perry County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00048 2025-05-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wallace, April      341624 Leslie County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00008 2025-09-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Barnett, Skyler Wayne     301332 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-00086 2019-11-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00086 2019-11-18 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00088 2019-11-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Dailey, Christopher      281713 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 15-CR-00049-001 2016-02-02 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

15-CR-00049-001 2018-04-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Edwards, Daniel Dale     237252 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00026 2019-06-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00077-001 2019-06-29 Arson, 2nd Degree

Frederick, Michael      280431 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00065 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Helton, Donnie Lee     296951 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00012 2024-04-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00030 2024-04-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Hooker, Shyann      339767 Knox County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-169 2026-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Morgan, Shawn      343814 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00175 2026-01-27 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

22-CR-00175 2026-01-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Mullins, Derick Tyler     302802 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00078 2025-05-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Smith, Anthony W     215212 Meade County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-039 2024-10-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-123 2024-10-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Vaughn, Ricky Allen     227405 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00133 2021-07-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

20-CR-00144 2021-07-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))
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Brown, Joseph      252059 Larue County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-27 2026-03-02 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Galloway, Jonathan      337087 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 22-CR-00023 2024-11-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00023 2024-11-07 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Garcia, Sarah      338044 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 23-CR-00008 2025-01-15 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00008 2025-01-15 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

24-CR-00084 2025-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00084 2025-02-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00084 2025-02-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Jenkins, Jerry Wayne     153815 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 07-CR-001 2007-09-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

07-CR-001 2007-09-17 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

07-CR-001 2007-09-17 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Loyall, Zachary S     314723 Larue County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00106 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00048 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Pannell, Bobby      151063 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 20-CR-086 2021-07-21 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-086 2021-07-21 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Robinson, Ryan      329571 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 21-CR-044 2025-03-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-092 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-120 2025-03-06 Flagrant Non Support

Williams, Matthew      326868 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00025 2023-01-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00025 2023-01-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00025 2023-01-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Wolford, Joshua      315871 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-103 2024-01-24 Abuse Of Corpse (Felony)
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Wolford, Joshua      315871 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-103 2024-01-24 Arson, 3rd Degree

22-CR-103 2024-01-24 Fetal Homicide, 3rd Degree

22-CR-103 2024-01-24 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

22-CR-103 2024-01-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Asher, Charles Wayne     165111 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-95 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Baker, Joseph R     206062 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 24-CR-00027-003 2024-11-14 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Bell, Charles William     159256 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 11-CR-00038-001 2011-09-20 Criminal Conspiracy: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

11-CR-00038-001 2011-09-20 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Briscoe, Robert Lee     095232 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 00CR00149 2001-06-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Burkhart, Trevor      339685 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 07/2026 22-CR-00304-002 2025-04-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-00249 2025-04-28 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00249 2025-04-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00249 2025-04-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

23-CR-00259 2025-04-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00287 2025-04-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

24-CR-00081-001 2025-05-01 Burglary, 1st Degree

24-CR-00081-001 2025-05-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Cornett, Bryan Douglas     286467 Laurel County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00332 2026-02-19 Forgery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00332 2026-02-19 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

22-CR-00332 2026-02-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-00018 2026-02-19 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

Dailey, Christopher      281713 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 16-CR-00089 2018-08-29 Flagrant Non Support

16CR00089 2016-07-18 Flagrant Non Support

Denny, Nicholas Joe     254392 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00138 2021-04-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Doolin, Garfield Dewayne     263999 Laurel County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00156 2026-02-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ford, Julien Eugene     341398 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00222 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Hale, Sherry Lee     344140 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00222 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Lay, Keith      261388 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 11-CR-00269-002 2013-06-06 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

13-CR-00089-001 2013-09-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

21-CR-00177 2021-12-28 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-00178 2021-12-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Lewis, Stanley      325913 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-47 2025-07-30 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Miller, Carl Dewayne     104625 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 13-CR-00109 2014-01-27 Criminal Attempt: Kidnapping-Minor (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Mullins, Derick Tyler     302802 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-254 2026-02-06 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Patton, Barry Jason     192105 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00007-001 2023-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00031 2023-10-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Riley, Jamie      228712 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-137 2025-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-146 2025-02-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Roberts, Ronald K     286633 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-299 2025-07-18 Flagrant Non Support

24-CR-239 2025-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-49 2025-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Russell, Dustin Howard     191746 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 10-CR-00102-002 2010-10-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Valentour, Perry Lance     250914 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-235 2024-01-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Varga, Wesley      261119 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00149 2024-05-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Wagers, Latasha      339700 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-197 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Wells, Dalton Ray     281656 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 16CR00183 2017-07-25 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Dickerson, Joey N     185219 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00070 2024-11-21 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Shannon, Harold Keith     273924 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00056 2014-12-16 Kidnapping-Minor To Sexually Assault

14-CR-00056 2014-12-16 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor

14-CR-00056 2014-12-16 Sodomy-2nd Degree

14-CR-00056 2014-12-16 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Webb, Roger Dean     151833 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00054 2017-02-14 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

16-CR-00054 2017-02-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00054 2017-02-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

16-CR-00059 2017-02-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Barker, Nathaniel      305537 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2026 25-CR-87-003 2026-01-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Bland, Terry      342612 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00119 2025-10-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00159 2026-02-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Brandenburg, James      187044 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00035 2026-02-23 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

25-CR-00004 2025-11-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Helton, Ricky      302377 Three Forks Regional Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00020 2026-02-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00020 2026-02-25 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sherouse, Erica      318514 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-24 2025-01-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Stivers, Dennis Ray     107182 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 93CR0002 1995-09-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree

93CR0003 1995-09-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

93CR004 1995-09-06 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Young, Damien      297567 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00021 2026-01-15 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Coots, Keisha Nicole     343548 Leslie County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00089 2026-01-07 Defrauding A Secured Creditor-O/$100

Downey, Mandy      244262 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00032-001 2024-10-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Dunson, Joshua      161122 Knox County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-00075 2024-06-05 Flagrant Non Support

Morgan, Brandon      298535 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00009 2026-02-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00009 2026-02-04 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Smith, Charles      011395 Leslie County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00023-001 2026-02-04 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Smith, Charles      322653 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00019 2024-08-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Gibson, Jeremy      340270 Pike County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-00171 2025-05-29 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

21-CR-00347 2025-05-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00348 2025-05-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Pike, Joshua L     194951 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00169 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-193 2026-03-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Richardson, Tabitha      343910 Letcher County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00063 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Rogers, Keith      229593 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-174 2022-10-31 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

22-CR-00287 2024-06-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Skiles, Corey E     338478 Laurel County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-268 2025-02-03 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Auberry, Michael  Jr  166911 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00159 2025-02-07 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

24-CR-00159 2025-02-07 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

BROUGHTON, MAEGHAN      337828 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00111-002 2025-01-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

24-CR-241 2025-01-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-241 2025-01-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Chapman, Aaron      342891 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00125 2025-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cochran, Ashley      312925 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00016-002 2024-08-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00145-002 2024-08-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00121 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Coffey, Brandon Wayne     343810 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00015 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Collins, Jeremiah J Jr  327825 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00079-001 2023-03-20 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

22-CR-00017 2023-03-20 Assault, 2nd Degree

Couch, Elijah      333131 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 26-CR-16 2026-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Goode, Jennifer L     333750 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00120-002 2024-03-28 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

22-CR-00120-002 2024-03-28 Hindering Prosecution/apprehension-1st Degree

Padgett, Sherill      344092 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00007 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00169 2026-02-18 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

24-CR-00169 2026-02-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Puckett, Whittnei      343803 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-54 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sterner, Tammy Marie     247414 Taylor County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00091 2025-08-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00091 2025-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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France, James Edward     133316 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00027 2022-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00027 2022-05-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00027 2022-05-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Jones, Joshua L     239476 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 17CR00053 2017-10-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

17CR00053 2017-10-18 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Jordan, Michael      248656 Christian County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00034 2024-07-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Creek, Terry      160216 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 11-CR-00165 2012-12-14 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

11-CR-00165 2012-12-14 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

11-CR-00165 2012-12-14 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

12-CR-00155 2012-12-14 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

17-CR-00066 2017-07-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00127 2023-12-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00207 2021-08-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Ford, Steven D     266339 Christian County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00081 2025-06-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Fuller, Jayme D     308489 CTS-Russell 07/2026 22-CR-00069 2023-08-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00369 2023-08-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Grady, James Lamont     135189 Dismas Charities, Portland 07/2026 18-CR-00132 2019-03-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

18-CR-00133 2019-03-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

18-CR-00134 2019-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00340 2024-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-00340 2024-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

21-CR-00340 2024-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00451 2024-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-00451 2024-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00451 2024-03-19 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > (>=10D.U. Unspec) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Krohn, Andrew Scott     305415 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00139 2024-11-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Logan, Michael      325821 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00158 2025-09-26 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Monroe, William O     169166 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 02CR00248 2003-08-06 Know Poss Anhydrous Ammonia O/than App Container
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Monroe, William O     169166 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 02CR00248 2003-08-06 Tampering W/anhydrous Ammonia

02CR00248 2003-08-06 Tbut (anhydrous Ammonia) W/int To Manf Meth, 1st Off

08CR00057 2009-02-26 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

08CR00057 2009-02-26 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or GT Off (methamphetamine)

08CR00057 2009-02-26 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

14-CR-00153 2015-09-29 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

14-CR-00153 2015-09-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

14-CR-00153 2015-09-29 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 2nd Or GT Off

25-CR-00256 2026-02-25 Tampering With A Witness

Pena, Christopher B     203170 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-342 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Pope, Sean F     343700 Logan County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00320 2026-02-16 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

24-CR-00320 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00164 2026-02-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Rogers, Michael  Jr  323011 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 19-CR-00168 2022-05-25 Incest - Forcible Compulsion/incap Of Consent, Or U/18 Yoa

19-CR-00168 2022-05-25 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Skipworth, Raymond      343783 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00108 2026-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Willeford, Rebecca S     344072 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00335 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Willette, Brennen Lee     342824 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-252 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-252 2026-02-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Wynn, Patrick J     276451 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-2nd or GT Off- Sch III Sub(< 20 units)
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Wynn, Patrick J     276451 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-Sub Off-Drug not spec(< 20 units)

21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Traf In Cont Sub-2nd Or GT Offense

21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

21-CR-194 2023-10-06 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > Off (< 10 D.U. Opiates)

22-CR-374 2023-10-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-374 2023-10-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-374 2023-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

23-CR-46 2023-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)
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Batey, Brian T     253127 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 24-CR-00097 2025-08-07 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00001 2025-08-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Bennett, Courtney L     343909 Crittenden County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00080 2026-02-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Bradley, Scottie      174632 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00079 2017-10-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Cornish, Gregory      228301 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-00117 2016-02-01 Complicity: Forgery, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00117 2016-02-01 Complicity: Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 
within 6 mos

Croucher, Joshua      231001 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00154 2018-04-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Fornof, Kenneth P     313490 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00061 2021-10-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Hall, Terry Wayne     084950 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-019 2006-11-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hammons, Amanda D     284409 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00104 2026-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Chris      126310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 01CR00039 2002-03-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

17-CR-00145 2018-03-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

17-CR-00145 2018-03-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Kerr, Clayton      210913 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00030 2022-06-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Lawrence, Jeremy      200539 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 17CR0080 2018-03-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Pettus, Alan      206695 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 14CR00044 2015-07-27 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

14CR00044 2015-07-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

14CR00044 2015-07-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

14CR00044 2015-07-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00140 2025-07-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO In lieu of (2nd 
Degree))

22-CR-00140 2025-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

Roe, Uriah River     343102 Crittenden County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00067 2025-12-01 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24
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Stroup, Timothy L     287324 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 21-CR-00145 2021-11-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Thomas, Jason Nicholas     225969 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00017 2022-05-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Arvin, Regeina      149494 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00055 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-299 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Baugh, Jesse      344062 Madison County Detention Center 06/2026 24-CR-00261 2026-02-17 Stalking-1st Degree

Blakeman, Victoria      344083 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 25-CR-00174 2026-02-16 Assault, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00174 2026-02-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00174 2026-02-16 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Blevins, Justin      337870 Clark County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00082 2026-02-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00082 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00082 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00111 2026-02-26 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Branch, Reginald      204939 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00016 2019-09-30 Manslaughter-1st Degree

19-CR-00776 2019-09-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00776 2019-09-30 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Brown, Christopher      213196 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00212 2026-03-02 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

Buchanan, Jonathan      343965 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-419 2026-03-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

25-CR-419 2026-03-02 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

Byrd, Amanda      340815 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2026 23-CR-00385 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00385 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Cain, Cindy Lee     164471 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00738 2026-02-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Cole, Kenneth      328172 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18-CR-00598 2023-04-14 Rape, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00598 2023-04-14 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Copeley, Zachary      343392 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00545 2026-01-07 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00545 2026-01-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Copeley, Zachary      343392 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00583-1 2026-01-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Crawford, Robert Jahtavius     303098 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00554 2026-01-16 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

Drinkall, Gilbert      344208 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 25-CR-96 2026-02-26 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Dunn, Jason      335497 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00436 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00437 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00527 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00527 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00528-001 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00146 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Farley, Joseph      288532 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00010 2026-01-22 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

25-CR-00269 2026-01-22 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Griffith, Michael      238005 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00319-001 2016-01-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

14-CR-00417-002 2016-01-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-00492 2016-01-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

15-CR-00101 2016-01-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

15-CR-00201 2016-01-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-00483 2023-09-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Hacker, John      089213 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00593 2026-01-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-90 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hutsell, Christopher David     332685 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00478 2025-01-14 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Jackson, Samuel E     232554 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 09-CR-00015-002 2009-11-13 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

09-CR-00180 2009-11-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Jackson, Samuel E     232554 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 11-CR-00121 2013-01-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

12-CR-00306 2013-01-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Kaumba, Iddi      344269 Madison County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-11 2026-03-02 Stalking-1st Degree

25-CR-500 2026-03-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lamb, Carrie      344064 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00173-004 2026-02-09 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

24-CR-00173-004 2026-02-09 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Lamb, David      344063 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 24-CR-00173-003 2026-02-09 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

Lay, Keith      261388 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00022 2022-02-21 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Mansfield, Cassandra      336334 Pike County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00321-001 2024-09-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00321-001 2024-09-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00321-001 2024-09-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Merida, Shyler      342773 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-135 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-135 2026-02-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Milligan, Jason      342338 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-001133 2025-10-15 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

25-CR-001133 2025-10-15 Strangulation 2nd degree

25-CR-001133 2025-10-15 Tampering With A Witness

25-CR-001133 2025-10-15 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Mivins, Michael      342443 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00544 2025-10-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00544 2025-10-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

26-CR-9 2026-02-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Mullins, Brandy      247409 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-651 2026-03-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-972-001 2026-03-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Mullins, Richard Brandon     239541 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00244-001 2019-07-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Mullins, Richard Brandon     239541 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00244-001 2019-07-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00244-001 2019-07-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Nester, Jeffrey      204390 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00133 2026-02-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00133 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00133 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Norman, Dillard      268207 Pulaski County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-124 2026-02-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-330 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-330 2026-02-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Northern, Robin      343969 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00049 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Oglesby, Jimmy      326869 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00435 2023-01-20 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

19-CR-00435 2023-01-20 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Parker, Akilah      343583 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00487-002 2026-01-22 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

Preher, Eric Matthew     303670 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-175 2026-02-02 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

Rainwater, Michael      155525 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00529 2025-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Richardson, April Christina     340808 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-191 2025-07-23 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-191 2025-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-191 2025-07-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-92 2025-07-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Richardson, Daniel      265240 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00384 2024-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00384 2024-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00384 2024-02-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Simpson, Jamaar      343584 Three Forks Regional Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00487-003 2026-01-22 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

Singleton, Ameia      212475 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 16-CR-00253 2017-08-29 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Singleton, Ameia      212475 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 17-CR-00727 2019-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

17-CR-00727 2019-03-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-00390 2019-08-19 Forgery, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00390 2019-08-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

19-CR-00391 2019-08-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00392 2019-08-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Skaggs, Kenny      187545 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 24-CR-00148 2025-07-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00148 2025-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00203 2025-07-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00203 2025-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00204 2025-07-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stewart, Hubert      186987 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00605 2024-04-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00605 2024-04-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00605 2024-04-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00606 2024-04-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Stidham, Daniel      194933 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00335 2024-10-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stokley, Joshua      309358 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-254 2026-02-16 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-254 2026-02-16 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

23-CR-255 2026-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Walters, Derrek Shane     240648 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 23-CR-00203-001 2023-12-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00203-001 2023-12-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Williams, Matthew      326868 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-588 2025-02-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Adams, Tiffany Autumn     343973 Johnson County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-46 2026-02-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Conley, Lloyd      133304 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00020 2022-06-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Holbrook, Shawn      313997 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00016 2024-01-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Howard, Christopher      322474 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00073 2022-06-17 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-00031 2022-05-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Isaac, Tyler      320265 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2026 20-CR-00025 2021-11-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Shepherd, Jerry      257476 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00015 2026-01-16 Traf In Cont Sub-2nd Or GT Offense

Tubbs, Harley      311816 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 23-CR-00022 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Magoffin DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Carmickle, Jeffery C     303025 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-023 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Crews, Michael      343389 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00093 2025-12-18 Burglary, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00093 2025-12-18 Theft Of Legend Drug, 1st Offense Or Value LT $300

Johnson, Robby      234866 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-157 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-02 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Mayo, Zachary      343587 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00237 2026-02-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00263 2026-02-12 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

23-CR-00110-001 2026-02-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00110-001 2026-02-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00110-001 2026-02-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Settles, Gerald L     194439 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00126 2026-02-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Webb, Charles J     282195 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 14-CR-006 2016-02-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

14-CR-016 2016-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

15-CR-091-01 2016-04-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

15-CR-091-01 2016-04-01 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

16-CR-02 2016-04-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

16-CR-02 2016-04-01 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

16-CR-03 2016-04-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

19-CR-169 2020-02-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-169 2020-02-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-170-01 2020-02-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-170-01 2020-02-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Wilham, Amber Nicole     282279 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2026 23-CR-55 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin
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Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 08-CR-160 2009-05-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree

08-CR-160 2009-05-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

08-CR-160 2009-05-04 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-160 2009-05-04 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300

England, Trevor V     249690 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 10-CR-00225 2011-12-19 Robbery, 2nd Degree

10-CR-00225 2011-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Fornof, Kenneth P     313490 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00111 2021-06-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00111 2021-06-08 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00111 2021-06-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Building

Fritz, Robert W     167135 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 20-CR-00046 2020-05-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Lampley, Dalton M     265765 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00132 2018-11-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-00132 2018-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00132 2018-11-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Lawrence, Jeremy      200539 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-057 2006-07-27 Burglary, 2nd Degree

06-CR-057 2006-07-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Mardis, Ronnie      164551 Dismas Charities, Portland 07/2026 21-CR-209 2023-10-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-209 2023-10-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-209 2023-10-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-LSD

21-CR-209 2023-10-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-209 2023-10-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-209 2023-10-10 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-2nd Or GT Offense

Martin, Melissa      322205 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 24-CR-286 2025-11-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-286 2025-11-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Mulreany, Andrew      344037 Marshall County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00046 2026-02-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Ryles, Raymond      158536 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-20 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Sims, Loretta      285152 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00082 2023-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00082 2023-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00082 2023-11-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-199 2026-02-10 Custodial Interference-Felony

Thomas, Dana      189075 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00006 2024-03-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00006 2024-03-12 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

24-CR-112 2025-08-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-112 2025-08-26 Wanton/reckless Exploit Adult By Person O/$300

Tucker, Michael      288079 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00095 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wright, Jazmyn      330666 Marshall County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00136 2025-05-13 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

23-CR-00096 2023-09-12 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

24-CR-348 2025-09-09 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD
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Hopkins, Shawn      309636 Johnson County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00062 2026-02-10 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Mills, Michael Dougless     342015 Oldham County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00028 2025-09-22 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-00028 2025-09-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00028 2025-09-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Wagner, Kandy Leigh     344282 Johnson County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00050 2026-02-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Bane, Charli A     220106 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-50 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bronson, Daedre      344106 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00045 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Fulton, Anthony      198317 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00045 2020-03-03 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Gross, Dylan Scott     344105 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-11 2026-02-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Jones, Daphne June     339691 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2026 23-CR-00013 2025-04-29 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00110 2025-04-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-38 2025-08-13 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Mason, Kyle Shane     235772 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00085 2026-03-02 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Steffen, Melissa      286491 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00112 2025-10-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Throckmorton, Ricky N     252985 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2026 11-CR-22 2012-03-23 Flagrant Non Support
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Akins, Aaron      272415 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 11-CR-00041 2014-10-21 Assault, 2nd Degree

11-CR-00041 2014-10-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

11-CR-00115 2014-10-21 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

11-CR-00443 2014-10-21 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Atkins, Tristan      344032 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2026 25-CR-00463 2026-02-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

25-CR-00469 2026-02-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

25-CR-00469 2026-02-11 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Augustine, Joyan P     343981 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00136-1 2026-02-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Benson, Phillip      299193 Calloway County Jail 06/2026 23-CR-00827 2024-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Berry, Lorenzo Deion     319380 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00408 2025-12-19 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

25-CR-00408 2025-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Blakey, William O     197990 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00904 2025-04-15 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00904 2025-04-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Bowers, Levi      315767 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00140 2026-03-02 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00140 2026-03-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Brooks, Jason L     138036 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 24-CR-00396 2025-10-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Burrow, Christopher      336144 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00817 2024-09-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00655 2024-10-31 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Burrow, Christopher      336144 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 24-CR-00655 2024-10-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00655 2024-10-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00667 2024-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cannon, Raymond Wayne     120013 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-01052 2020-04-06 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

19-CR-01052 2020-04-06 Sodomy-2nd Degree

Case, Jeremy D     308856 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00671 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cooper, Darrin      149887 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-00397 2019-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO In 
lieu of (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00397 2019-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units) (PFO In lieu 
of (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00557 2019-11-20 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense (PFO In lieu of (2nd 
Degree))

Courtney, Mason Lynn     222183 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 08-CR-384 2009-02-12 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

08-CR-384 2009-02-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

08-CR-384 2009-02-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

08-CR-384 2009-02-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO In lieu of (2nd 
Degree))

08-CR-384 2009-02-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO In lieu of (2nd 
Degree))

08-CR-384 2009-02-12 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300 (PFO In lieu 
of (2nd Degree))

Driver, Michael Daniel     210193 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 20-CR-00387 2022-06-06 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Ellis, Justin      218065 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-00073 2014-09-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

14-CR-00073 2014-09-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

14-CR-00073 2014-09-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Heroin (< 2 grams)

15-CR-00357-001 2016-08-15 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Evans, Michael Arnold     343261 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00852 2025-12-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00026 2025-12-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Ezell, Michael Wayne     315672 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00416 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00862 2026-02-17 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

25-CR-00407 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Ford, Beatrice      321144 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00653-002 2026-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Fornof, Kenneth P     313490 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00279-002 2021-02-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00279-002 2021-02-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Foster, Richard      234083 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00511-001 2024-07-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-00475 2024-08-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

France, James Edward     133316 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 04CR00119 2005-05-24 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

04CR00119 2005-05-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO In lieu 
of (2nd Degree))

04CR00119 2005-05-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

10-CR-00075 2010-09-08 Poss Cont Sub-2nd Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified 
(PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

10-CR-00075 2010-09-08 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

10-CR-00075 2010-09-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO In lieu 
of (2nd Degree))

10-CR-00075 2010-09-08 Unlawful Distribution Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense (PFO In lieu 
of (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00381-002 2022-03-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00807 2022-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

98CR00011 1998-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Groves, Joseph Don     149952 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2026 20-CR-00045 2020-02-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Henderson, Lacy T     155239 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00607 2025-08-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-731 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-17 2026-02-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Henderson, Lacy T     155239 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-337 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-565 2026-02-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Holland, Lamarcus J     337148 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 23-CR-00932 2024-11-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-436 2024-11-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-438 2024-11-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hoyle, Cody      335299 Meade County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00781 2024-07-12 Theft By Deception > $10,000

Hunter, Willie      331039 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 24-CR-00316 2025-12-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00316 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Jewell, Trevor Allen     286250 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00343 2025-09-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Jolly, Stephen Wayne II  343883 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00099 2026-02-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Jones, David Earl     121166 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 07-CR-00690 2009-02-03 Murder

Jones, Joshua L     239476 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 13-CR-00057-001 2014-01-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Jordan, Michael      248656 Christian County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00611 2024-04-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Lampley, Dalton M     265765 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00345 2018-09-26 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

17-CR-00345 2018-09-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

17-CR-00345 2018-09-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-00345 2018-09-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Lawrence, Jeremy      200539 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-176 2006-07-12 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

06-CR-176 2006-07-12 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

Mason, Kent Ray     176698 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 09-CR-00538 2010-06-10 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

McIntosh, Josh Aaron     215259 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00138 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00606 2025-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00624 2025-01-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Morgan, Joseph Wayne     296429 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00085 2026-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Ruiz, Ismael      287635 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 07/2026 24-CR-00108 2025-03-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00108 2025-03-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Smith, Christopher      168962 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 16CR00177-003 2017-09-11 Criminal Attempt: Murder

16CR00177-003 2017-09-11 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

16CR00177-003 2017-09-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Solomon, Joseph      344030 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00499 2026-02-11 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

Stanton, Johnnie Lenard III 214639 Roederer Corr. Complex 06/2026 22-CR-01046 2023-02-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-01046 2023-02-27 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-01164 2023-02-27 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-01166 2023-02-27 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Stephens, Allen R     343878 McCracken County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-245 2026-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-315 2026-02-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Stroup, Timothy L     287324 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 17-CR-00534-002 2018-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00306 2018-10-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

18-CR-00436 2018-10-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00738-002 2019-02-28 Assault, 2nd Degree

Toon, Cindy Sue     234879 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00157 2026-02-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Trice, Christopher L Jr  329098 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00226 2026-02-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00228 2026-02-10 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

24-CR-00228 2026-02-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00228 2026-02-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Williams, Christopher Joseph     343967 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-276 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Goodin, Casey      303624 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00178 2025-03-14 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Rollins, Ronald Lee     240462 McCreary County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-174 2026-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Kevin Edward     101611 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-24 2025-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tucker, Johnny      295203 Knox County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00194 2025-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Walls, Michael      301342 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00069 2025-01-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Wilson, Ronnie      341364 Knox County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00064 2025-08-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Burden, Forest      280280 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 20-CR-00021 2020-09-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00021 2020-09-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00021 2020-09-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00021 2020-09-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00022 2020-09-21 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug 
Unspecified

20-CR-00022 2020-09-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Mayfield, Gary Wayne Jr  164367 Daviess County Det. Cntr 07/2026 18-CR-00016 2018-05-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-00016 2018-05-08 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug 
Unspecified (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00016 2018-05-08 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor) (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

18-CR-00016 2018-05-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Bryant, Adam      343785 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00160 2026-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00089 2026-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00089 2026-01-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Dollarhyde, Thomas A     322725 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 19-CR-00032 2022-05-06 Assault, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00032 2022-05-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00032 2022-05-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Harber, Jerrell John     166116 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 21CR113 2026-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21CR113 2026-01-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Heavrin, Michael J     280174 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00024 2025-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Henning, Kevin A     235245 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00096 2022-05-23 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00097 2022-05-23 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300 (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

Humphrey, Christopher B     142292 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 10-CR-00019 2011-04-29 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

99CR0086 2000-02-10 Burglary, 1st Degree

99CR0086 2000-02-10 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Kpehe, Momo      330808 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-00200 2025-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

21-CR-00200 2025-09-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Miller, Christen R     303022 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 18-CR-00009 2020-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Schmidt, Michael A     340955 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00087 2026-02-20 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Taylor, Joseph      214050 Boyle County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00180 2022-11-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-160 2025-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-160 2025-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-160 2025-04-25 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense
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Kingsbury, Brittany N     344321 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00020 2026-03-03 Perjury-1st Degree

Pargen, Cameron      344075 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00018 2026-02-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00018 2026-02-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00018 2026-02-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Craddock, Howard J Jr  177653 Boyle County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00040 2026-02-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00040 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00040 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Jewell, Trevor Allen     286250 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-104 2026-02-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Brewer, Dylan Shane     334628 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00082 2024-05-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Burton, Christopher G     209621 Barren County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00090 2025-04-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00090 2025-04-23 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Ennis, Chanse Aaron     313540 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 20-CR-00017 2024-01-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00018 2024-01-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Estes, Tyler Wade     234103 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00038 2025-07-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-22 2025-09-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Scott, Savannah S     317252 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-56 2025-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Vibbert, Dustin      250739 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00039 2023-11-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00039 2023-11-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Elliot, Brian      344174 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-123 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Gallusser, Keith      344175 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00007 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Hunter, Brian      341966 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00004 2025-09-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mabry, Courtney      344176 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-20 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Padilla, Jesus G     334002 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00105 2024-04-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00059 2024-04-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00059 2024-04-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00076 2025-09-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00076 2025-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000
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Baker, John D     343816 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24CR192 2026-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24CR192 2026-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Briscoe, Robert Lee     095232 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 04CR19 2006-05-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Crowley, Glenn      310106 Montgomery County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-121 2026-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Darnell, Leon      275456 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-193 2025-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Davis, Robert Justin     224855 Kentucky State Reformatory 04/2026 22-CR-171 2024-11-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-30 2024-11-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

23-CR-191 2024-11-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-67 2024-12-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Dennis, Teresa      344103 Montgomery County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00259 2026-02-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00259 2026-02-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Fryman, Austin      309845 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-133 2024-02-29 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-133 2024-02-29 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-133 2024-02-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-134 2024-02-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-134 2024-02-29 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-46 2024-02-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Fugate, Christopher      232601 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 20-CR-00178 2023-03-30 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Humphrey, Christopher B     142292 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 99CR00065 2000-03-24 Burglary, 1st Degree

Malone, Keith      216535 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 18-CR-00337 2022-03-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00410 2022-03-15 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Malone, Keith      216535 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 21-CR-00208 2022-03-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00208 2022-03-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Moore, Stephanie      306979 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 21-CR-00128 2025-01-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

23-CR-00289 2025-01-27 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Petitt, Jeffrey      277643 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00135 2025-04-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00135 2025-04-08 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Rawlins, Stephen      199342 Montgomery County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00098 2026-02-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

25-CR-00088 2026-02-19 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)
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Isaac, Tyler      320265 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2026 21-CR-00098 2021-12-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00149 2021-12-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00149 2021-12-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00149 2021-12-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Kidd, Derek      304308 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 18-CR-00152 2019-10-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-00152 2019-10-17 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

18-CR-00152 2019-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

18-CR-00152 2019-10-17 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

18-CR-00156 2019-10-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00156 2019-10-17 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

18-CR-00156 2019-10-17 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

18-CR-00156 2019-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mallory, James      145128 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00086 2024-06-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

McDavid, Michael Brandon     171244 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 07-CR-041-2 2009-02-04 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

07-CR-041-2 2009-02-04 Criminal Facilitation: Murder (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Winchell, Justin      281629 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00105 2023-10-05 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee
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Baize, Mark D     199827 Simpson County Jail 07/2026 17-CR-00066 2017-12-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

17-CR-00166 2017-12-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Bess, Deandre Jamar     291516 Graves County Jail 07/2026 20-CR-00240 2020-12-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Bratcher, Randall K     307574 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

07/2026 25-CR-00312 2025-12-16 Flagrant Non Support

Broadus, Mark      265435 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00322 2025-11-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Burden, Forest      280280 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 20-CR-00219 2021-01-15 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Campbell, Colby Christopher     282893 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00103 2025-06-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00103 2025-06-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Case, Justin M     312514 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-186 2025-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Clack, Zyair J     316312 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00167 2021-10-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00167 2021-10-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00167 2021-10-28 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

21-CR-00167 2021-10-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Coyle, Ernest      158516 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-0063 2025-03-11 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Crick, Rodney K     152676 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00122 2024-07-22 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Croxton, Dustin W     304662 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 25-CR-00285 2025-12-02 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration

DeArmond, Jonathan      320389 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 21-CR-00183 2022-06-07 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

21-CR-00383 2022-06-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-398 2023-12-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00282 2024-09-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00283 2024-09-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Doll, Amberly Lachelle     221726 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00266 2023-02-03 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates
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Doll, Amberly Lachelle     221726 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00266 2023-02-03 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

22-CR-00266 2023-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00267 2023-02-03 Custodial Interference-Felony

23-CR-0076 2023-03-15 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Edwards, Teneka D     267796 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 26-CR-42 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Ford, Steven D     266339 Christian County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00203 2025-06-10 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-171 2025-07-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-171 2025-07-10 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Groves, Joseph Don     149952 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2026 00CR00167 2001-02-06 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

00CR00167 2001-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

00CR00190 2001-02-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

01CR00007 2001-02-06 Criminal Attempt: Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int To 
Manf Meth, 1st

01CR00007 2001-02-06 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

01CR00007 2001-02-06 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

01CR00007 2001-02-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

06CR00067 2006-08-22 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

06CR00067 2006-08-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

06CR00106 2006-08-22 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

06CR00106 2006-08-22 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

10-CR-00132 2010-11-16 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

10-CR-00171 2010-11-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Groves, Joseph Don     149952 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2026 15-CR-00059 2015-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

15-CR-00059 2015-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24CR00384 2025-06-04 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

Gyles, Jacob      188764 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00305 2025-11-18 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Hamilton, Bruce A     308302 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 26-CR-00028 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hanlon, Damien Spencer     297163 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00401 2022-03-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00266 2023-09-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Harrison, Tristan      344231 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2026 26-CR-00036 2026-02-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hicks, Austin      343686 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

07/2026 25-CR-00283 2026-01-13 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Hornsby, Walter Kenneth     342333 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00145 2025-11-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Howell, Darin      344230 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2026 25-CR-00335 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hunt, Anthony W     225810 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2026 08-CR-00298 2013-01-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

08-CR-00298 2013-01-18 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

13-CR-00115 2013-06-04 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-00026 2018-03-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00068 2022-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00392 2022-03-24 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

26-CR-00045 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Jones, Harold D     137917 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 21-CR-00143 2021-05-27 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00144 2021-05-27 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Kawai, Arlexis Deshawn     278410 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 26-CR-00046 2026-02-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Lawrence, Jeremy      200539 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00087 2019-06-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Lee, David A     250123 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 20-CR-00143 2026-02-03 Flagrant Non Support

Lewis, Jesse L     330874 Wayne County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00209 2023-09-19 Custodial Interference-Felony

23-CR-00209 2023-09-19 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Logan, Michael      325821 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00206 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Massey, Waylon T     233013 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00219 2024-07-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00220 2024-07-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Roberts, Brennon M     280206 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 15-CR-00138 2015-11-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

18-CR-00216 2022-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00083 2024-04-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Schmitt, Jeramy      236570 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-00022 2015-03-27 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00345 2024-12-03 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Shelton, Adrian      239315 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 22-CR-00124 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00164 2026-02-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00080 2026-02-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Smith, Dalton W     322308 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-000373 2022-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-48-4 2022-07-13 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Smith, Raymond      219303 Christian County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00265 2023-03-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00265 2023-03-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00335 2024-01-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Stuart, Jon Clayton     255683 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 19-CR-00161 2019-07-11 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00161 2019-07-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Stuart, Jon Clayton     255683 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 19-CR-00161 2019-07-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00161 2019-07-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

19-CR-00161 2019-07-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00161 2019-07-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00001 2024-01-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00002 2024-01-09 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-00002 2024-01-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00003 2024-01-09 FRD USE CRED CARD AFT RPT LOST/STL $1000 < $10,000 W/6 
MNTH

24-CR-00004 2024-01-09 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Ward, Jared Glen     199587 McCracken County Jail 07/2026 16-CR-00004 2016-04-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

16-CR-00057 2016-04-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Whitaker, Gregory      198133 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 07/2026 06-CR-00081 2007-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

07-CR-00196 2007-12-04 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00128 2012-08-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

12-CR-00128 2012-08-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00311 2024-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

24-CR-00311 2024-12-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Williams, Bradley L     215715 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00018 2025-03-18 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

25-CR-00054 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Wright, Dawson      342767 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

07/2026 25-CR-00230 2025-11-04 Complicity: Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree
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Anthony, Monte      187551 Larue County Detention Center 07/2026 03CR037 2005-07-07 Flagrant Non Support

05CR113 2005-09-09 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub Within 1000 Yrds Of School (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

05CR113 2005-09-09 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

05CR114 2005-09-09 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub Within 1000 Yrds Of School (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

05CR114 2005-09-09 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

05CR130 2005-09-09 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

05CR130 2005-09-09 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

05CR130 2005-09-09 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

05CR155 2005-09-09 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

05CR155 2005-09-09 Theft By Failure To Make Required Disposition Of Property (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

07-CR-325 2012-06-07 Flagrant Non Support

07CR325 2008-07-03 Flagrant Non Support

15-CR-223 2017-03-16 Flagrant Non Support (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Ballard, Trevor S     320540 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 20-CR-00328 2023-01-23 Forgery, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00392 2023-01-23 Forgery, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00066 2023-01-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gabbert, Brian      342222 Nelson County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00080 2025-10-06 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

25-CR-00044 2025-10-06 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

25-CR-00190 2025-10-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Hicks, Ashley      343777 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00096 2026-02-06 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

20-CR-00096 2026-02-06 Strangulation 2nd degree

Johnson, Timothy Keith     185610 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-323 2025-05-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Johnson, Timothy Keith     185610 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-323 2025-05-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Pannell, Bobby      151063 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 19-CR-347 2021-02-13 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

19-CR-355 2021-02-13 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-355 2021-02-13 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Price, Christopher J     313580 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00063 2024-06-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Steele, Kayla Brooke     315528 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 22-CR-00339 2023-05-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00339 2023-05-19 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $10,000 OR MORE

23-CR-00099 2023-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Webb, Charles J     282195 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-336 2020-04-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-336 2020-04-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Yates, Joseph K     335602 Nelson County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-416 2025-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-88 2025-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-192 2025-11-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Calvert, Daniel      261750 Mason County Det. Cntr 07/2026 19-CR-065 2025-02-20 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-003 2025-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-063 2025-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-064 2025-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-020 2025-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-021 2025-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Dixon, Stephanie Ann     268142 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 20-CR-00032 2024-02-06 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

21-CR-00054 2024-04-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Throckmorton, Ricky N     252985 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2026 12-CR-00026 2012-05-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

12-CR-00042 2012-05-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

13-CR-00008 2013-06-07 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Willoughby, Michael Ray     174596 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-065 2023-11-09 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Ballard, Nathaniel      333028 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00039 2024-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00040 2024-02-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Boehman, Edward Tyler     282141 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00107 2022-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00107 2022-09-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Bradley, Chris A     342529 Butler County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00154 2025-10-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00156 2025-10-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Case, Justin M     312514 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00242 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cecil, Darris K     289926 Bell County Forestry Camp 06/2026 22-CR-00164 2023-07-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00164 2023-07-26 TBUT Or Disp Auto For Personal Use

22-CR-00166 2023-07-26 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00167 2023-07-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00168 2023-07-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00169 2023-07-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Collier, Jayson      330991 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 18-CR-00299 2024-03-12 Robbery, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00299 2024-03-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Costello, James E     319520 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00006 2023-10-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Coyle, Ernest      158516 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-00160 2025-03-18 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

21-CR-00299 2025-03-18 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Crabtree, Luther Charles     290760 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-00126 2017-04-20 Rape, 2nd Degree (mentally Incapacitated By Intox Sub)

15-CR-00126 2017-04-20 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

17-CR-00146 2017-10-27 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Daugherty, Charles W     280951 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 15-CR-00034 2015-12-16 Arson, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00134 2016-03-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Dockery, Dairl P Jr  273132 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 12-CR-00189 2014-11-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

13-CR-00050 2014-11-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

15-CR-00100 2016-04-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00006 2021-09-10 Flagrant Non Support

Duff, Charles Bradley Sr  203050 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 16-CR-00208 2019-08-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00118 2019-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Elms, Brandon L     234471 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 24-CR-00015 2025-07-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Fulkerson, James T     317036 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00122 2021-04-09 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Fuqua, Ricky Lee     294388 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00016 2022-04-07 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Geary, Jeffrey G     270214 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 19-CR-123 2020-07-30 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

20-CR-00008 2020-07-30 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Hovatter, Robert      328468 Nelson County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-178 2023-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Jones, Harold D     137917 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 22-CR-00213 2022-09-28 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300

Lunsford, Tony      293045 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2026 16-CR-00280 2017-08-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

16-CR-00280 2017-08-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00228 2022-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00173 2025-02-24 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Madlem, Gregory Scott     199193 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-172 2026-02-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Ortiz-Salas, Reynaldo      343930 Nelson County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00049 2026-02-04 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Phelps, Jordan      336003 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2026 21-CR-00120 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00120 2024-08-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00072 2024-10-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Phelps, Jordan      336003 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2026 24-CR-00072 2024-10-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Smith, Donald S     261431 Butler County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00072 2026-02-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00072 2026-02-17 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sowders, Anthony Wayne     288494 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18-CR-00281 2022-08-03 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Ward, Jeremy D     304373 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 18-CR-00052 2019-01-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

18-CR-00166 2019-01-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-00038 2019-06-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00117 2020-11-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00217 2024-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00026 2024-08-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00026 2024-08-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Whitsell, Michael      240170 CTS-Russell 07/2026 18-CR-00066 2018-06-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Williams, Shawn      277826 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 24-CR-00254 2025-05-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

York, Daniel Robert     275737 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 19-CR-00280 2020-07-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00280 2020-07-28 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

19-CR-00280 2020-07-28 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

19-CR-00280 2020-07-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer
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Akins, Aaron      272415 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00129 2023-10-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Allen, Seth      336916 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-17 2026-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Baxter, Terry      078237 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 80-CR-021 1980-03-17 JAIL SENTENCE

Broughton, Michael      159684 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 22-CR-00101 2023-03-02 Tampering With A Witness

22-CR-00101 2023-03-02 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Fields, Corey B     304810 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 24-CR-00170 2025-04-24 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hall, Terry Wayne     084950 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 85-CR-018 1985-06-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hart, James Otis     195315 Western KY Corr. Complex 06/2026 05-CR-0094 2006-03-23 Receive Goods, Etc By Fraud Via 434.690 O/$100 Within 6 Mo

Mallory, James      145128 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00141 2022-03-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

McGee, Isaiah      339322 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00178 2025-04-03 Assault 2nd Degree-Family (Identify Weapon)

24-CR-00178 2025-04-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00178 2025-04-03 Strangulation 2nd degree

24-CR-00178 2025-04-03 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Payton, Tyrone R     266009 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00250 2023-03-30 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Phillips, Thomas      289145 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR00200 2024-09-26 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR00200 2024-09-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR00200 2024-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR00200 2024-09-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

22-CR00200 2024-09-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00077 2024-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Corey J     343995 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-162 2026-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-59 2026-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Smith, Corey J     343995 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-60 2026-01-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Terry, Anthony      281026 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-202 2026-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-202 2026-02-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Watson, Kyle      316309 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-0265 2023-02-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-266 2023-02-23 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-131 2023-02-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-131 2023-02-23 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto
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Clark, Kevin      333010 Carroll County Det. Cntr 06/2026 23-CR-00091 2026-02-24 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00091 2026-02-24 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Deaton, Joshua Allen     177008 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00003 2018-09-25 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-00003 2018-09-25 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

18-CR-00014 2018-09-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Mathis, Shaun      278377 Bell County Forestry Camp 04/2026 22-CR-00043 2022-07-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Patrick, Sue W     340076 Grant County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00017 2025-10-01 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine

Pickett, Devin      325361 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 22-CR-0081 2023-04-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Puckett, Nancy M     337702 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00043 2024-12-10 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

Smith, Beulah J     208140 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-5 2026-02-16 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

25-CR-5 2026-02-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Smith, Jason      290415 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00074 2023-10-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00061 2023-10-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Wagner, Alfred G     028787 CTS-Russell 07/2026 24-CR-00055 2024-08-02 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)

White, David      329446 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 23-CR-00022 2024-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00022 2024-03-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Owen DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



Bland, Terry      342612 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00017 2026-02-24 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00017 2026-02-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00017 2026-02-24 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm
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Hardin, Adam Stephen     282736 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-059 2025-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-071 2025-01-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-072 2025-01-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-073 2025-01-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Harrison, Christopher Thomas     253367 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-039 2019-10-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-039 2019-10-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Thomas, Bryson Hunter     299169 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 25-CR-22 2025-10-02 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)
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Baker, Orville      334476 Jackson County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00149 2024-05-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00149 2024-05-29 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

22-CR-00149 2024-05-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Haddix, Eric      224445 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00049 2023-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Miller, Melissa      213102 Perry County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00053 2026-02-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Skiles, Corey E     338478 Laurel County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-131 2025-08-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Watkins, Andrea      237872 Leslie County Detention Center 07/2026 17-CR-00172 2021-04-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

17-CR-00172 2021-04-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-00123 2021-04-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00123 2021-04-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

18-CR-00123 2021-04-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-00120 2022-11-15 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Williams, Charlene      343871 Perry County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00209 2026-02-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Williams, Marty      173840 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 04CR000149 2004-07-06 Arson 1st Degree

04CR000149 2004-07-06 Arson, 3rd Degree

04CR000149 2004-07-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Adkins, David Lee     306099 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00618 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00558 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00252 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

26-CR-26 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ball, Lindsey      341296 Clay County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-445 2025-08-01 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

24-CR543 2025-08-01 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Belt, Kathryn Frances     343962 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-216 2026-02-06 Assault, 2nd Degree

Bevins, Henry      320887 Pike County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-00317 2026-02-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Coleman, Christopher      295281 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00206 2026-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Coleman, Tammy      343979 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00504 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00238 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Compton, Savanna      343467 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-540 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-540 2025-12-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-274 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-468 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Courtney, Herbert      135277 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00440 2026-03-02 Terroristic Threatening, 2nd Degree

Hall, Nicholas  Jr  297862 Floyd County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00132 2024-09-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00132 2024-09-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hamilton, Alona      343972 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-435-001 2026-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

Hamilton, Bobby      324973 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00587-1 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hamilton, Steven      331984 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00497 2023-12-11 Obscuring The Identity Of A Machine O/$300

22-CR-00497 2023-12-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00021 2023-12-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Hamilton, Steven      331984 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00021 2023-12-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00021 2023-12-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00087 2023-12-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00193 2024-11-13 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Holland, Jimmy      340957 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00024 2025-07-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00024 2025-07-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Lucas, Bella      316603 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 19-CR-00530-001 2021-03-03 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

20-CR-00276 2021-03-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

20-CR-00290 2021-03-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00290 2021-03-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

21-CR-00343 2022-02-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00343 2022-02-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00343 2022-02-01 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Mills, Michael      327987 Pike County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-568 2022-10-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-568 2022-10-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-624 2023-05-01 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

New, Zachary      312284 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00169 2026-03-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00169 2026-03-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Nunemaker, Derek      279583 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00032 2024-07-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00032 2024-07-12 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-00032 2024-07-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

23-CR-00112 2024-07-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Phillips, Jason      344157 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00054 2026-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less than 2 grams)
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Phillips, Jason      344157 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00282 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Brandon James     213033 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00390 2026-02-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-00390 2026-02-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Smith, Stirl      343182 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00070 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-511 2026-01-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Tubbs, Harley      311816 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 24-CR-00297 2024-12-05 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00297 2024-12-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wallace, April      341624 Leslie County Detention Center 06/2026 23-CR-00551 2025-09-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00237 2025-09-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00239 2025-09-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00241 2025-09-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00379 2025-09-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-00299 2025-09-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Young, Andy      248232 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00145 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00463 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates
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Barnes, William      312968 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00015 2023-02-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00015 2023-02-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Bowles, Billy      252121 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00065 2024-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Charles, Herbert      274499 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 14-CR-00052 2025-08-06 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Fugate, Christopher      232601 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 21-CR-00250 2023-02-08 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Jackson, Samuel E     232554 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 11-CR-0095-003 2012-06-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

11-CR-0095-003 2012-06-20 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Oakes, Ronald      258015 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00062 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Reynolds, Clarence  Jr  266990 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 21-CR-105 2022-11-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-105 2022-11-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-105 2022-11-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-105 2022-11-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Roberts, Douglas      340519 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-228 2026-01-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Williams, Matthew      326868 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00062 2023-09-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Beye, Abdoulaye      339031 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 20-CR-00419-001 2025-03-18 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

21-CR-00059 2025-03-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Briscoe, Robert Lee     095232 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 08-CR-00332 2009-05-29 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

08-CR-00332 2009-05-29 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

09-CR-00217 2009-10-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

84CR108 1985-08-02 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

84CR1232 1985-08-02 Intent Defraud/scheme/artifice To Obtain Benefits LT $10,000

87CR0521 1988-12-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

87CR0521 1988-12-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Brown, Charles M     324253 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-571 2026-01-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Brown, Timothy Eugene     343398 Pulaski County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00238-001 2026-01-02 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-00238-001 2026-01-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Carrender, Catherine L     312258 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-00071 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Chapman, Aaron      342891 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-32 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Conwell, Jaylon T     316656 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00275 2025-03-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Cook, Megan      337306 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 18-CR-00698-001 2024-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Cordell, Kyle      222812 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00063 2025-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-118 2025-10-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-402-2 2025-10-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-402-2 2025-10-01 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

25-CR-65 2025-02-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-65 2025-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Matthew Rodney     303252 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00515 2020-04-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Davis, Matthew Rodney     303252 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00515 2020-04-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00618 2020-04-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

19-CR-00618 2020-04-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00618 2020-04-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00037 2020-04-17 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

20-CR-00037 2020-04-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00037 2020-04-17 Kidnapping-Adult

20-CR-00037 2020-04-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00067 2021-05-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00067 2021-05-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00478 2023-01-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00479-002 2023-01-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00220 2025-08-20 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Dick, Jonathan R     302432 Boyle County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00267 2025-04-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Edwards, Derek Wayne     298714 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00440 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Espey, Tyler J     342791 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2026 25-CR-00106 2025-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-00112 2025-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Faulkner, Isaac      273757 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00226 2026-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gleason, Steven      234950 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00250-002 2026-01-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Graham, Chelsea      344069 Laurel County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00011 2026-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kay, Tera Lee     337857 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00059 2024-12-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00346-002 2024-12-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kayler, Annie B     344171 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00276 2026-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Leach, Douglas      249643 Pulaski County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00155 2023-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00391 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00391 2025-10-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Luttrell, Brandon      237126 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00361 2022-07-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Mofield, Joseph L     188611 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00003 2022-02-09 Burglary, 1st Degree

21-CR-00003 2022-02-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00003 2022-02-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

24CR00467 2025-05-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Morton, Windle      307073 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 22-CR-00012 2022-09-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00391 2022-09-20 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Muse, Brian Oliver     253750 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00042 2026-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00292 2026-02-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Norman, Dillard      268207 Pulaski County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00579-001 2026-02-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Philpott, Hannah      339683 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-00499-003 2025-04-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00499-003 2025-04-29 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00500-002 2025-04-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00500-002 2025-04-29 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Pinson, Adam D     310234 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 24-CR-00070 2024-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00357 2024-10-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00433 2025-01-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00433 2025-01-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Roberts, Kenneth Ray     105985 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00321 2025-09-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00396 2025-09-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Rollins, Zachary      344271 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-317 2026-02-11 Torture of a Dog or Cat

25-CR-342 2026-02-11 Torture of a Dog or Cat

Sanders, Jimmy      343149 Pulaski County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00216 2025-12-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Sears, Lonnie Ray     343276 Boyle County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00083 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Smith, Kevin Edward     101611 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-466 2025-10-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-120 2026-02-24 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Sowder, Joshua R     238796 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-00320 2025-07-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Thomas, Charles      188547 Pulaski County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00284 2025-03-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00284 2025-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Vaughn, Ricky Allen     227405 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 26-CR-00047 2026-01-29 Assault 3rd - Healthcare Provider

Ware, Joshua      307738 Russell County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00059 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Watson, Russell M     327667 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-577 2026-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Fulton, Anthony      198317 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-004 2020-02-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Cameron, Billy      308915 Rockcastle County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00082 2025-01-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-3 2025-07-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Denny, Nicholas Joe     254392 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00021-002 2021-05-18 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00104 2021-05-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00104 2021-05-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Jackson, Samuel E     232554 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 11-CR-00104 2012-07-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Ramsey, Cody      265454 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00113 2025-06-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00114 2025-06-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00114 2025-06-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00114 2025-06-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00115-001 2025-06-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00115-001 2025-06-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00115-001 2025-06-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00115-001 2025-06-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Sowder, Joshua R     238796 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 17-CR-00157-001 2017-12-13 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

17-CR-00197 2017-12-13 Flagrant Non Support

Stewart, Hubert      186987 Grant County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00105-002 2025-02-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Adkins, Matthew Taylor     344199 Rowan County Detention Center 06/2026 25-CR-59 2026-02-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Arthurs, Haven      329561 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 21-CR-00251 2023-08-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Bailey, Mark      149807 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00233 2025-07-18 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00142 2025-07-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Davis, Robert Justin     224855 Kentucky State Reformatory 04/2026 24-CR-203 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Derossett, Eric      327289 Rowan County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00046 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00080 2024-10-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00125 2024-10-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hartner, Whitney      295798 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00034 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hatton, Terry      230908 Perry County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00070 2026-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Jones, Amber      278015 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-41 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-41 2026-02-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

24-CR-41 2026-02-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Lewis, Aaron      204290 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-113 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-136 2026-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McDavid, Michael Brandon     171244 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 09-CR-001 2009-02-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Roden, Carl Brian     276147 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00108 2024-09-20 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

21-CR-00108 2024-09-20 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

21-CR-00244 2024-09-20 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

21-CR-00244 2024-09-20 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Smith, Amanda Jo     324044 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00081 2025-11-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00115 2025-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Wright, Moses      340026 Mason County Det. Cntr 07/2026 19-CR-00116 2025-05-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)
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Alexander, Douglas Eugene     173989 Russell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00073-002 2023-07-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00074-002 2023-07-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00074-002 2023-07-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Antle, David      343375 Russell County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00005 2025-12-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00005 2025-12-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Cain, Haiden      325603 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00040 2022-10-31 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00040 2022-10-31 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Crank, Augustus      319214 Russell County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-124 2026-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Grant, Shane      341372 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00145 2025-08-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00145 2025-08-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00091 2025-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Luttrell, Brandon      237126 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00021 2018-06-26 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

McWhorter, Dennis      211503 Adair County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00077 2025-11-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00144 2025-11-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Passmore, Andy      323815 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 17-CR-00130 2022-07-12 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Philpott, Hannah      339683 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 23-CR-00110-002 2025-05-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00110-002 2025-05-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Agustin-Miguel, Eswin Rolando    
 

343890 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-231 2026-02-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Armstrong, Harrison      221851 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-005 2025-10-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Bravo, Alex      329743 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 24-CR-00118 2025-08-29 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

24-CR-00118 2025-08-29 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00118 2025-08-29 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Brooks, Austin      295077 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 22-CR-00175 2025-05-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00175 2025-05-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

22-CR-00176 2025-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00177 2025-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00177 2025-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Burgess, Ronald Wayne     113360 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 91CR092 1993-04-05 Murder

Elswick, Kimberly Anne     229276 Scott County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00148 2026-02-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hale, Nathan A     327707 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00084 2025-08-25 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

22-CR-00408 2025-08-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Haley, Brett      328829 Dismas Charities, Portland 07/2026 23-CR-00084 2025-05-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00084 2025-05-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00084 2025-05-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

23-CR-00084 2025-05-15 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-2nd or GT Off- Sch III Sub(< 20 units)

23-CR-00084 2025-05-15 Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-Sub Off-Drug not spec(< 20 units)

23-CR-00084 2025-05-15 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Hendren, Brian Keith     142538 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-00086 2023-05-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Hill, Jerrell Dupree     332947 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2026 23-CR-00247 2026-02-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Holtzclaw, Damian      335718 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 23CR228 2024-10-18 Abuse Of Corpse (Felony)

23CR228 2024-10-18 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

23CR228 2024-10-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23CR228 2024-10-18 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Hulett, Janet Lee     285679 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00602 2024-08-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Scudder, Maurice M Jr  304882 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

04/2026 15-CR-00056 2019-02-21 Flagrant Non Support

Wilson, James      310559 Larue County Detention Center 05/2026 24CR028 2026-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24CR393 2026-01-23 Assault, 2nd Degree (Domestic Violence)

Young, Victoria      335819 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00214 2024-11-22 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000
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Carey, David L     335542 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 20-CR-00125 2024-07-31 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

20-CR-00125 2024-07-31 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

Coulter, Christopher      258795 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00280 2026-02-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00280 2026-02-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Davis, Travis R     327514 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 20-CR-198 2023-02-24 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Deaton, Joshua Allen     177008 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 18-CR-00217 2018-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00217 2018-11-08 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Douthitt, Devin M     302235 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2026 21-CR-00156 2026-02-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Fritz, Robert W     167135 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 20-CR-0067 2020-06-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Gaebler, Megan      340451 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00250 2025-06-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Gonzalez, Joseph M     333143 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00085 2026-02-10 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00085 2026-02-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Huffman, Hannah Ruth     338805 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 21-CR-00022 2025-03-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00022 2025-03-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00022 2025-03-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

21-CR-00022 2025-03-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Johnson, Troy Lamont Jr  338349 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 18-CR-00213 2025-02-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Kpehe, Momo      330808 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-00329 2024-02-23 Complicity: Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 
within 6 mos

21-CR-00329 2024-02-23 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

McCall, Jackson      328013 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00317 2024-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

21-CR-00317 2024-02-26 Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off  (> 120 units)

23-CR-00086 2024-08-14 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree
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Moore, Stephanie      306979 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 24-CR-00109 2025-08-26 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

24-CR-00109 2025-08-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Morris, Larry K     129214 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00113 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Spencer, Barrica      224254 Shelby County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00208 2026-02-06 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Stivers, Dennis Ray     107182 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 90CR073 1991-05-15 Robbery, 1st Degree

90CR073 1991-05-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

91-CR-25 1991-05-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

91CR003 1991-05-15 Robbery, 1st Degree

Stull, Joshua      344189 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00111 2026-02-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00111 2026-02-26 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

West, Christopher      139630 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00114 2024-10-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00114 2024-10-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00114 2024-10-25 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Non-Narcotic (< 10 units)

White, Steven      344270 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00059 2026-02-25 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00059 2026-02-25 Criminal Attempt: Kidnapping-Adult

22-CR-00059 2026-02-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Barnes, Adrian Christian     221718 Crittenden County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00018 2024-08-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Chiarchiaro, Stephen M     290609 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00064 2025-08-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Dinkens, Robert Kyle     240880 Woodford County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00369 2024-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00369 2024-01-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00067 2024-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Garrett, Angel      337970 Simpson County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-00417 2025-04-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Kirk, Justin K     153496 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 00CR00013 2001-07-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

01CR00093 2002-02-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

01CR00113 2002-02-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00154 2006-04-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04CR00155 2006-02-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

04CR00156 2006-04-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04CR00157 2006-04-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

16-CR-00095 2017-03-07 Flagrant Non Support

19CR146 2019-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

19CR146 2019-12-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00003 2022-12-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Lowhorn, Tawney      336514 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 04/2026 22-CR-00014 2025-05-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Turley, Jeffrey Wayne     339755 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00231 2021-10-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00231 2021-10-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00232 2021-10-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00103 2022-08-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Turley, Jeffrey Wayne     339755 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00103 2022-08-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Vaughn, Jonathan Clinton     233300 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00126 2026-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Watkins, Matthew      257139 Bourbon County Regional Jail 05/2026 19-CR-312 2023-08-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Willette, Brennen Lee     342824 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00221 2026-01-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wold, Corey      273249 Warren County Jail 04/2026 13-CR-00135 2014-10-28 Robbery, 2nd Degree

York, Michael D     176137 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-477 2024-02-16 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-314 2024-02-16 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Ballew, Bradley J     327535 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00002 2023-02-22 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

Benningfield, Jessica Renee     299852 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00011 2025-08-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Berry, Joseph C     344139 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-44 2026-02-19 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

25-CR-44 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-44 2026-02-19 Strangulation 2nd degree

25-CR-44 2026-02-19 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

25-CR-44 2026-02-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Luttrell, Larry      162143 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 08-CR-00038 2010-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Mathis, Shaun      278377 Bell County Forestry Camp 04/2026 13-CR-00036-002 2015-08-10 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

13-CR-00036-002 2015-08-10 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

13-CR-00036-002 2015-08-10 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

13-CR-00036-002 2015-08-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

21-CR-00065 2022-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00065 2022-10-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Tindal, James R Jr  341243 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00112 2025-08-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00049 2025-08-08 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-00073 2025-08-08 Strangulation 2nd degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00073 2025-08-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Varner, Lamont      183701 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 25-CR-00001 2025-08-08 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-05

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Spencer DATE PROCESSED:     3/6/2026 10:42:35 AM



ADKINS, Andrew Thomas     227807 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 19-CR-00016-003 2021-12-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00182 2021-12-21 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

21-CR-00183 2021-12-21 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

21-CR-00185 2021-12-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Ballard, Trevor S     320540 Hopkins County Jail 07/2026 22-CR-00118 2023-02-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Cox, Rodger L     125084 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00198 2026-01-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00198 2026-01-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00198 2026-01-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Edwards, Jon M     273613 Carter County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-255 2025-11-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-255 2025-11-04 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

Gaebler, Megan      340451 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-170 2025-10-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Graham, Davion J     326236 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00167 2023-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-00277 2023-01-27 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

21-CR-00277 2023-01-27 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

22-CR-00018 2023-01-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

22-CR-00018 2023-01-27 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Hagan, David L     278065 Taylor County Detention Center 07/2026 23-CR-00092-001 2023-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00092-001 2023-11-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00092-001 2023-11-21 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-28 2025-01-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-42-2 2025-07-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Simpson, David A     339291 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00221-001 2025-04-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Smothers, Dalton Sean     343731 Taylor County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00071 2026-01-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-00071 2026-01-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-00246 2026-01-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Stone, Hunter      302847 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-123-2 2021-07-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

20-CR-214 2021-07-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-215 2021-07-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Webb, Charles J     282195 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 15-CR-110-02 2016-04-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Brown, Gilbert      232188 Christian County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00114 2022-05-19 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

21-CR-00114 2022-05-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Carter, Brian A     343932 Todd County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-55 2026-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Fuller, Jayme D     308489 CTS-Russell 07/2026 24-CR-00077 2025-03-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00077 2025-03-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Stuart, Jon Clayton     255683 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 23-CR-00030 2024-05-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00030 2024-05-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00030 2024-05-30 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

23-CR-00030 2024-05-30 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))
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Gosnell, Guy Justin     233346 Christian County Jail 07/2026 08-CR-00014 2009-12-18 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00050 2018-12-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00137 2022-11-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Holmes, Troy Scott     146742 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 00CR00013 2000-08-03 Burglary, 1st Degree

00CR00013 2000-08-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

00CR00013 2000-08-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

01CR00032 2001-07-12 Burglary, 1st Degree

01CR00032 2001-07-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Clark, Kevin      333010 Carroll County Det. Cntr 06/2026 16-CR-00110 2024-02-15 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

Mills, James      344078 Oldham County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-4 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-30 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Anguish, Angela M     338373 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00003 2025-07-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Anguish, Michael D     338374 Blackburn Corr. Complex 07/2026 25-CR-4 2025-07-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Ashlock, Sherri Ann     322808 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00050 2022-05-12 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Bellew, Seth M     293490 Webster County Jail 07/2026 21-CR-129 2025-10-28 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Brown, Mark S.     183621 Webster County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00084 2026-02-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-00088 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Floyd, Karlos D     307649 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-4 2025-04-16 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Frederick, Patrick David     324896 Webster County Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00204 2024-10-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00154 2022-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Green, Shane Lewis     344021 Webster County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00089 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Linkswiler, Terry W Jr  170997 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 09-CR-00008 2009-05-06 Complicity: Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int To Manf 
Meth, 1st

14-CR-00040 2014-08-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00040 2014-08-11 Criminal Attempt: Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00040 2014-08-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00040 2014-08-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00067 2022-06-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00067 2022-06-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00067 2022-06-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

22-CR-00102 2022-06-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Martinez, John Edward     114908 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 93CR0352 1993-10-14 Murder

93CR0352 1993-10-14 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

93CR0352 1993-10-14 Robbery, 1st Degree
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Martinez, John Edward     114908 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 93CR0352 1993-10-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Rose, Tanis      343050 Webster County Jail 07/2026 20-CR-00148 2025-11-26 Flagrant Non Support

Rumple, Jacob C     344015 Webster County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00028 2026-02-10 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Stiles, Jordan      336083 Webster County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00060 2024-08-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00060 2024-08-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer
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Akins, Aaron      272415 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 14-CR-734 2015-03-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Alsigab, Mustafa M     326693 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-791 2022-07-25 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-636 2022-07-25 Assault, 2nd Degree

Barnes, Adrian Christian     221718 Crittenden County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00816-001 2024-07-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00241 2024-07-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00279-005 2024-07-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Bell, Kimberly Shaun     275914 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2026 12-CR-00678-001 2016-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

14-CR-00261 2016-12-06 Flagrant Non Support

Buchanan, Mack Earl     344116 Warren County Jail 05/2026 26-CR-00009-001 2026-02-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Cable, Jessie      292204 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-01012 2025-01-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

CARMICHAEL, GEORGE  III 340872 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-809-1 2026-02-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cecil, Darris K     289926 Bell County Forestry Camp 06/2026 21-CR-01259 2022-09-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

22-CR-00365 2022-09-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Clark, Damien Javontae     268791 Warren County Jail 07/2026 19-CR-950 2026-02-25 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

20-CR-01094 2026-02-25 Criminal Attempt: Burglary, 1st Degree

20-CR-01094 2026-02-25 Stalking-1st Degree

20-CR-01094 2026-02-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

20-CR-01096 2026-02-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-01096 2026-02-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00246 2026-02-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Daniels, John Barry     231866 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00037 2025-01-31 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Davis, Jeffery Ryan     344050 Warren County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00072 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00073 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Dockery, William Bradley     254887 Logan County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-715 2024-10-29 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-293 2024-10-29 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Domingo, Mateo      343737 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-1074 2026-01-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-1074 2026-01-21 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Drury, Bobbie      334098 Ross- Cash Center 07/2026 24-CR-397-002 2024-11-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-397-002 2024-11-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-581 2024-11-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

24-CR-581 2024-11-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Escamilla, Dominic      333799 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 23-CR-00928 2024-04-12 Attempt/obtain Cont Sub By Fraud/false Stmt/forgery-1st Off

23-CR-00928 2024-04-12 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

23-CR-00928 2024-04-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Gaebler, Megan      340451 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-526 2025-09-26 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Gomez Cruz, Antonio Saqueo     344128 Warren County Jail 05/2026 26-CR-21 2026-02-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Gregg, Timothy Joe     288983 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 20-CR-632 2021-06-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-908 2021-06-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-186 2021-06-15 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-203-002 2021-06-15 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00053 2022-09-26 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00261 2022-09-26 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Hackworth, Christopher Lee     214136 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 06CR819 2007-09-14 Burglary, 1st Degree

06CR819 2007-09-14 Murder

06CR819 2007-09-14 Robbery, 1st Degree

Hartz, Lee      316854 Warren County Jail 06/2026 20-CR-00487-001 2021-03-25 Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Hartz, Lee      316854 Warren County Jail 06/2026 20-CR-00487-001 2021-03-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-01113 2025-12-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Haws, Brandon James     313433 Breckinridge County Jail 07/2026 18-CR-00221 2020-04-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00259 2020-04-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-01492 2020-04-29 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

20-CR-00371 2020-04-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00232 2024-05-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hill, Joseph Timothy     341542 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-733 2026-02-25 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

Huston, Weldon Greg     229644 Bell County Forestry Camp 07/2026 21CR722 2022-12-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00529 2024-10-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Hyde, Johnathan D     290315 Warren County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00981 2025-06-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-01168 2025-06-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-01168 2025-06-11 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-00246 2025-06-11 Burglary, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00246 2025-06-11 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

Jackson, Major      253465 Warren County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00376 2025-09-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00377-001 2025-09-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-01104 2025-09-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-327 2025-09-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Jones, Harold D     137917 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 21-CR-513 2022-08-26 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-513 2022-08-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Kawai, Arlexis Deshawn     278410 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00197 2026-02-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

King, Justin      333185 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-230 2026-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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King, Justin      333185 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-389 2026-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

26-CR-113 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

26-CR-113 2026-02-10 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Krohn, Andrew Scott     305415 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00267-003 2024-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-982 2025-07-25 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

24-CR-982 2025-07-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Leach, James Donald Jr  329450 Warren County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00401 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lemmons, Scott Thomas     333186 Warren County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00805 2024-05-28 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00284 2024-05-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00427 2024-06-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

26-CR-81 2026-02-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Livers, Alexander Gerald     296852 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00092 2025-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00324 2025-01-29 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Logan, Michael      325821 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-01151 2024-07-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00584 2024-07-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Lyvers, Eric Todd     184011 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00619 2026-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Martin, Areionna Markelle     342909 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-353-002 2025-11-24 Criminal Facilitation: Assault, 1st Degree

25-CR-353-002 2025-11-24 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

Martin, John Edward     193958 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00867 2024-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00867 2024-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Martin, Markus Dewayne     282957 Barren County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00067 2024-06-04 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-00067 2024-06-04 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

25-CR-670 2026-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Mason, Woods Jennings     337567 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-120 2024-12-04 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-120 2024-12-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-120 2024-12-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Meeks, Douglas Everett     331806 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00480 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Miller, Willie Wilson     144328 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00144 2025-11-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Minton, Danielle      344005 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-01032 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Monroe, William O     169166 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 04CR00170 2004-10-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00641 2004-10-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00678 2004-10-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Morris, Jimmy Davon     305664 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 18CR1005-01 2019-03-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18CR1005-01 2019-03-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18CR869 2019-03-12 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-01380-011 2023-09-22 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

21-CR-01386 2023-09-22 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Morris, Romello Deshun     343061 Adair County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-886 2025-12-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Morrison, Cuartez Markelle     342912 Warren County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00353-3 2025-11-21 Criminal Facilitation: Assault, 1st Degree

25-CR-00353-3 2025-11-21 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

Morton, Windle      307073 Kentucky State Penitentiary 07/2026 18-CR-00633-001 2022-07-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Overton, Milton      129570 Green River Corr. Complex 07/2026 96CR00474 1997-07-17 Rape, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

96CR377 1997-04-29 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

96CR489 1997-04-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Pedigo, Gary      226156 Warren County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-288 2026-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Ramsey, Michael Thomas     335087 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 19-CR-01396 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Ramsey, Michael Thomas     335087 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 21-CR-00685 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00502 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00485 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ray, Tonya Renee     214134 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 06CR819 2007-09-14 Burglary, 1st Degree

06CR819 2007-09-14 Complicity: Murder

06CR819 2007-09-14 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

Richey, Mark A     291031 Grayson County Detention Center 07/2026 20-CR-00024 2022-12-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-01245 2022-12-01 Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off  (> 120 units)

20-CR-01246 2022-12-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00024 2022-12-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Robertson, John      191220 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 24-CR-01063 2025-09-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-00277 2025-09-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-00278 2025-09-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00279 2025-09-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Schock, Angel      310595 Warren County Jail 07/2026 18-CR-439 2025-11-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-111 2025-11-26 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Simmons, Tamara Terrill     221955 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00508 2024-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00508 2024-11-14 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

25-CR-1107 2026-02-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Smith, Steven  Jr  344246 Warren County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-01245 2026-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stallins, Curtis Wayne     125892 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00741 2026-02-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sturm, Tracy      212151 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 06CR00808-002 2007-06-26 Complicity: Incest

06CR00808-002 2007-06-26 Complicity: Sodomy, 3rd Degree
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Sturm, Tracy      212151 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 06CR00808-002 2007-06-26 Incest

06CR00808-002 2007-06-26 Sodomy, 3rd Degree

06CR00808-002 2007-06-26 Use Of A Minor U/16 In A Sex Performance

Sudol, Nathan Edward     340582 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00086 2025-06-27 Assault 3rd

Sutton, Brandon D     341303 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00513-002 2025-08-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Taylor, Trever Lee     267141 Warren County Jail 07/2026 25-CR-00718 2026-01-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

26-CR-00029 2026-01-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Upton, Anthony Lee     258231 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-826 2024-11-12 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

22-CR-394 2024-11-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-744 2024-11-12 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-745 2024-11-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Walker, Kala      335867 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00730 2024-08-14 Assault 3rd-Dept. Social Services Worker

Waters, Daniel James     343943 Warren County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-835-001 2026-02-12 Attempt/obtain Cont Sub By Fraud/false Stmt/forgery-1st Off

25-CR-835-001 2026-02-12 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

Watt, Joshua Parrish     203927 Warren County Jail 06/2026 25-CR-00917-1 2026-02-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-01091 2026-02-10 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

26-CR-00114 2026-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wheat, Dakota      298725 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 23-CR-00343 2023-08-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

23-CR-00343 2023-08-15 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Wilson, Allen W     344245 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-870 2026-02-25 Strangulation 2nd degree

Woosley, Johnathan      338288 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 24-CR-898 2025-01-30 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Jeffries, Mitchell Ryan     333768 Christian County Jail 07/2026 23-CR-00027 2024-04-01 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-00027 2024-04-01 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00002 2024-04-01 Arson, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00002 2024-04-01 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Smith, Harvey C     285468 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-0035 2024-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-0035 2024-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Webb, Charles J     282195 Marion County Detention Center 07/2026 16-CR-03-01 2016-04-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Daniels, Josh      223787 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00123 2023-06-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00123 2023-06-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00123 2023-06-21 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

21-CR-00123 2023-06-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00153-002 2023-06-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00153-002 2023-06-26 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00202 2023-06-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00202 2023-06-21 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-00080 2023-06-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00263 2023-06-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gray, Nathan      261500 Western KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 16-CR-00161-001 2018-09-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less than 2 grams)

16-CR-00161-001 2018-09-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

16-CR-00161-001 2018-09-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

24-CR-00022 2025-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Ashlock, Sherri Ann     322808 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-00018 2024-07-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00029 2024-07-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Basham, Giovanni D     344170 Webster County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-1 2026-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bess, Deandre Jamar     291516 Graves County Jail 07/2026 21-CR-00016 2021-04-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Clevenger, Kent      343976 Webster County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00067 2026-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Linkswiler, Terry W Jr  170997 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00077 2023-10-05 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mcnary, George      012956 Webster County Jail 07/2026 20-CR-00076 2025-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00120 2025-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Piper, Brandon June     263682 Webster County Jail 07/2026 24-CR-00045 2024-11-21 Flagrant Non Support

Vannoy, Richard      188580 Webster County Jail 06/2026 24-CR-00114 2025-04-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Anderson, Adam Matthew     319737 Southeast State Corr. Complex 06/2026 25-CR-55 2026-02-09 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Bunch, Falesha      283980 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00018 2025-05-23 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

25-CR-00018 2025-05-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Bush, Michael      327610 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00188 2023-03-17 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Canady, Tatum      324734 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 15-CR-00051 2022-09-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00051 2022-09-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

15-CR-00051 2022-09-08 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

15-CR-00051 2022-09-08 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00275 2023-07-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Carr, Daniel      343904 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-284 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gay, Sammy      177686 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00338 2026-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hazelip, Todd      122495 Kentucky State Reformatory 07/2026 19-CR-00270 2024-06-03 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration

Isaac, Glennis Lee     196091 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00322 2023-07-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00322 2023-07-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Kilgore, Marshall  III 029666-CI Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00307 2026-02-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Lawson, Brody      328814 Northpoint Training Center 07/2026 20-CR-00054 2023-05-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree

25-CR-212 2025-08-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lay, Keith      261388 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 21-CR-00005 2022-02-14 Burglary, 1st Degree

21-CR-00005 2022-02-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00005 2022-02-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00005 2022-02-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Lowe, Charlene      171114 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 07/2026 23-CR-00167 2024-11-08 Assault, 2nd Degree

May, Crystal      266746 Whitley County Det. Cntr 07/2026 22-CR-00156 2025-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Rains, James Roy     333922 Whitley County Det. Cntr 07/2026 24-CR-00002 2025-10-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-293 2025-11-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-293 2025-11-10 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Ramey, Jordan Lee     294026 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 07/2026 22-CR-00224 2023-04-24 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00325 2023-04-24 Assault, 2nd Degree

Roberts, Ronald K     286633 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2026 25-CR-00088 2025-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00088 2025-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Russell, Dustin Howard     191746 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 10-CR-00237 2011-04-08 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Valentour, Perry Lance     250914 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00050 2025-01-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00050 2025-01-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wilson, Ronnie      341364 Knox County Detention Center 07/2026 22-CR-142 2025-10-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Haddix, Eric      224445 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 16-CR-00016 2021-11-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Henderson, Jerry      261274 Lee Adjustment Center 07/2026 24-CR-00030 2024-11-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Mullins, Carl      336765 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 07-CR-00009 2024-12-17 Flagrant Non Support

Patrick, Cody      317550 Powell County Detention Center 07/2026 24-CR-00062 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00062 2025-12-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Whisman, Marcus      326732 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-08 2023-01-09 Rape, 3rd Degree

21-CR-08 2023-01-09 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree
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Goodman, Gary      192772 Woodford County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00030 2026-02-16 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00030 2026-02-16 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Pemberton, Anthony Dewayne    
 

183728 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2026 24-CR-00027 2025-07-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Todd, Jason Lee     220860 Roederer Corr. Complex 07/2026 06-CR-00081 2008-06-04 Assault, 1st Degree

06-CR-00097 2008-06-04 Murder

06-CR-00097 2008-06-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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